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Atlanta btaed lately CI 
inasmuch egi the "A 
tly Tvan' 	Meyer of 
Wilkins, &rotative Zoaretarys  

It 

"••• 

• . 	. 
• 
i! 41  

▪ jAN 0;19 

- 2, 

AISTKL 

Tos SIC, Tampa (Enc.) 

Front Director, TEl /9  

ummowx euBawl / 
YARTIA LUTHEVAINO ST AL. • VICTIMS 
EXTORTIOA RACIAL9HATTEAS 
001TP 

Relimairtel to Atlanta dated 1/9/64 captioreds 
"Jack L. Ruby. aim.; Lee Harvey Oswald, aka • Victim, 
CI-al Rights, OCIDL," copies of vtieh verve not furnished 
to Tnepe or Rev York. 

The following anonym:7as letters postmarked 
X/5164 at St. Petersburg, Flcride, has been received at 
the aursaut 

*Ruben snot Oswald fraid he talk to ouch Se 
oh!eken they work toghstr hire fruo California 
,1.7.Vs bee to get 1:...)40=LjadMjam_artd laltItaa 
and MkEL,AlLmAlts  eclat 	 tutrore in 
Was,tinieton to gat Bob Keandy and 2 niters then 
joLnson it be push into-gratin We plego net fail 
or di. We sot fail so." 

The envelope in vhich this letter WS received is addressed, 
"To TEl Washingtom—D  C. 

tr.7  

/. 

AaBaairtel instructed that 
advise the Atlanta Police 
referred to in above letter La ap 
Atlanta. "Xilksen" may refer to 

f: 4 

 

Atlanta -(Enc.) 
- New/lark (Enc.) 

:Naas -(tflto)(Enc .)  
- , 	 ,  

f 	‘' 
41,41 

t 

+a. 

_ 

Tos SIC, Tampa (Enc.) 

Frees Director, TEl 

UMENOWN CUBJEQT; /
1t iI!t LUTML-1011i0, ST AL. - VICTIMS 
EXTORTION . RACIAL MAMAS 
001TP 

Reliaairtel to Atlanta dated 1/9/6k eaptioted) 
"Sao's[ L. Ruby)  aka.; Lea Harvey Osvaldo  aka • Victims 

Rights, 000L," copies of yttLeh ware sat furnished 
to Tnmpa or Now York. 

The following anonywous letters pestmarted 
1/‹164 at St. Petersburg, Florida9 has been received at 
tne aareatt 

*Ruben shot Oswald !raid he talk to much he 
oh!skan they work teghstr hire True Californa 
J, 1 Vs two to get arkd Wilknon 
and McELALLsn-Wewcatialiiisacr.--twes in 
Was,tiiiton to gat Bob Kamody and 2 nigera then 
joLnsola if be push integratia We plege net fail 
or die We not fail ma." 

ilia envelope in vhieb this letter vas received is addressed, 
"To TEE waabLaztaaDEC." 

AeBuairtel irstrteted that 
adviee tha Atlanta Police 
resrrod to in above letter ap 
Atlanta. "IfilksomM may refer to 

Atlanta immediatelY CI 
inasommh ca the A 
tly Tvan'Allgos Meyer of 

Wilkinss  isatative Secretary) 

i Itlanta -(Enc.) 
2 . New/lark (Enc.) 

65-) 	t WO( Eric .) 
sit 	4'14 Cy.' 

. 
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Alrtel fo r, Wase 
RS: tormarm SCURCT; 

RAWL! WITuIR MO, ET AL... VICT/R13 

laterestion oratalsod in the above aseeyrose letter 

bms boom tornisted to t Attorney Genowel, the Piroeidentio 

Cormicaion ea the Aessialaattea of President Allamody, and the 

V. S. Roorst Service. 

The Megartrent hoe advised that the above smooymoos 

letter coestitetes a wielaties of the Felessl Intortioa 

Statatmineenmeh no the t> to of tatted la the letter 

arise from a natal attentive, origin,' and ono eopy of a 

eleeing revert is to b3 yvomptly sesitted to the karts* 

by Ttsps, office of erigim. 

ftlemel of tho *mimeses 	sad tbo 

envelope in which it .12 contained hey* bona retained at the 

terms to syprtmrieto Leberstetcy ememinntica. scats of 

tt examitatiermwill befarmiNbed to tho To Office awl 
bald be included La ISecya revert. 

/ 
Tempe at it. Poterchurg, Florida, will co-stain 

leeml astberitime tea ew svgs in thin natter and will 
sost any or 	!avast/esti= La ea attempt to 

idtntify tto sera obJeot. 

Rio TOth will pramtly onto! the 'MCP Meadvmrters 

and attamt to leeate and imterview hey Wilkins,  fey any lazy—

'rattan he say bustle to taraich oceocrning this aatttr. 

Atlemta will alto attcmpt to to ate and latrrwine Martia 

&ether Xing ter =my laformatlea ho a to able to furciab 

in ectmzclies with VOA natter. 

Ail offices evedite. Copies of the letter and 
envelope are enclosed for each office. 

1 
M1111111=IMMINEN66 

• • 

Airtel to SAC, ?Wive 
as: moms =WCI; 

MAVIS! LOT= MO, ET AL... V/01118 

inteammtici oretainod in the above amerrows totter 
ins bona ternithe4 to the Atte:beer Generals  the Prosidentos 
Cceelmoion en thi Annaesinattea of President Sommedys  and the 
V. a. foesot Service. 

The Mcgarteent has advised that the above samplows 
letter mestitetos a violation e1 the Todeval Isterties 
Ststates.beemmeb ma the theette eontainel In the totter 
arise fray a assist attentions  original and o oopy of a 
cloeins meat is t* be paesptly sahnittod to the Avram 
by /taps, office of *slate. 

Tle* *.reel of the on/mama latter sad tbo 
envelope in which it wee ceetnined have been rotalmed at the 
tent*" ter srpropriste Leberstetcy csaminntion. inenits of 
terse exteitatters wt1.17ke fnamirthed to the Mips Office and 
amid be Laelodod in !rale ropart. 

Temps at ft. Poteramberms  needs, will eastaet 
'seal antheritios ter *my seeplats in this setter and will 
sentz*At any oft2r le .1 invastisatien in a& attempt to 
idtntify the nstInewa oubject. 	- 

Rao TOth will fitly omettot the 'MCP lbedvmrters 
and oncost to /elate and isterview Se7 Wilkins for an lazy—
mattes be ter tattle to twain& °melanins this natter. 
Attest& will ales attest to to-pato and tatecavico Martin 
Lethal,  Xing ter any Safermatioa he ear be Oslo to :mania& 
is cormzztten with this patter. 

All Wilms expedite. Copies of the letter and 
envelope are enclosed for each office. 

1 
	 — !AM  

1111111===mombi., 



DATi: --,01/14/64 

0.710..., 1117.1 NO ID 
Y 1•17 COMIC. 

OS. GI,. 	NO. 

UNI1EDSFATESCCERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO 	: SAC, DALLAS (44-1639) 

MalfITS, PORTLAND (44-225) 

SUBJEcr: JACK L. RUBY aka; 
LEE HARVEY OSWALD aka - VICTIM (Deceased) 
CR 
(00: Dallas) 

• 

Enclosed herewith are 25 cop es of FD-302 containing 
information provided by DAVID CONRAD G eiSS, a logger in Lake 
County, Oregon. 

Because of the nature of the i formation provided by 
GLASS, no leads were set out as a result thereof. It should 
be noted that GLASS apparently is somewhat of a wanderer and 
it is thought possible that he may at some future date contact -
other field divisions pith similar information. 

2-Dallas (Enc.25) 
- 2-Portland 

VSB:dj1 
(4) 

AA iC 	39/a 

_ 

DAT: --,01/14/64 

0.7 00.4, 1117.1 NO ID 
Y 1•17 COMIC. 

OSA GC*. 	NO. 
(7*. 

UNI1EDSFATESCCERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO 	: SAC, DALLAS (44-1639) 

Ypial f1.7S, PORTLAND (44-225) 

SUBJEcr: JACK L. RUBY aka; 
LEE HARVEY OSWALD aka - VICTIM (Deceased) 
CR 
(00: Dallas) 

• 

Enclosed herewith are 25 cop es of FD-302 containing 
information provided by DAVID CONRAD GI eiSS, a logger in Lake 
County, Oregon. 

Because of the nature of the i formation provided by 
GLASS, no leads Pere set out as a result thereof. It should 
be noted that GLASS apparently is somewhat of a wanderer and 
it is thought possible that he may at some future date contact -
other field divisions pith similar information. 

2-Dallas (Enc.25) 
— 2-Portland 

VSB:dj1 
(4) 
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IF-D-302 (R••. 3-25-40) 

	
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date  ,,,1/10/64 

. 	- 
The records of the Illinois Bell Telephone Company, 

Chicago, Illinois, show telephone number HU 3-9615, an 
unpublished number, is listed to JEAN W. CARPENTER, 6649 
South Lowe, Chicago. This is a house phone installed in 1956 
at which time CARPENTER was employed by GEORGE BARR, 3600 
South Racine, Chicago. 

In the event this information is to be made public 
It will be necessary'to issue a subpoena duces tecum to an 
official of the Illinois Bell Telephone Company, Chicago, 
Illinois. 

4 

 

12/31/63 at  Chicago, Illinois • 

 

Fa. 44-645 

   

    

SA CHARLES L. BROWN, Jr. 	pib Dot. dictated  1/6/64  
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rD-302 (R••• 3-25-4O) 
	

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Dot.  Aa/10/64  

✴❈❅ ❒❅❃❏❒❄▲ ❏❆ ▼❈❅ ✩●●❉■❏❉▲ ✢❅●● ✴❅●❅❐❈❏■❅ ✣❏❍❐❁■❙✌ 
✣❈❉❃❁❇❏✌ ✩●●❉■❏❉▲✌ ▲❈❏◗ ▼❅●❅❐❈❏■❅ number HU 3-9615,1in 
◆■❐◆❂●❉▲❈❅❄ ■◆❍❂❅❒✌ ❉▲ ●❉▲▼❅❄ ▼❏ ✪✥✡✮ W. ✣✡✲✰✥✮✴✥✲✌ ✖✖✔✙ 
✳❏◆▼❈ ✬❏◗❅✌ ✣❈❉❃❁❇❏✎ ✴❈❉▲ ❉▲ ❁ ❈❏◆▲❅ ❐❈❏■❅ ❉■▲▼❁●●❅❄ ❉■ ✑✙✕✖ 
❁▼ ◗❈❉❃❈ ▼❉❍❅ ✣✡✲✰✥✮✴✥✲ ◗❁▲ ❅❍❐●❏❙❅❄ ❂❙ ✧✥✯✲✧✥ ✢✡✲✲✌ ✓✖✐✐ 
✳❏◆▼❈ ✲❁❃❉■❅✌ ✣❈❉❃❁❇❏✎ 

In ▼❈❅ ❅❖❅■▼ ▼❈❉▲ information is to ❂❅ ❍❁❄❅ ❐◆❂●❉❃ 
❉▼ ◗❉●● ❂❅ ■❅❃❅▲▲❁❒❙✇▼❏ ❉▲▲◆❅ ❁ ▲◆❂❐❏❅■❁ ❄◆❃❅▲ ▼❅❃◆❍ ▼❏ an 
❏❆❆❉❃❉❁● ❏❆ ▼❈❅ ✩●●❉■❏❉▲ ✢❅●● ✴❅●❅❐❈❏■❅ ✣❏❍❐❁■❙✌ ✣❈❉❃❁❇❏✌ 
✩●●❉■❏❉▲✎ 
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12/31/63 at  Chicago, Illinois • 

 

Fa. 44-645 

   

    

✳✡ ✣★✡✲✬✥✳ L. ✢✲✯✷✮✌ Jr. 	plb Dot. dictated  1/6/64  
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'-/637- 39'2/ 

p 
•••• 

SEAR0i-- M=-D 

FD-302 (A••• 2-2$40) 	 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIQION 

Dot. 64 

iNkk 
The records of the Illinois Bell Telephone Company, 

Chicago, Illinois, show telephone number RA 8-4031 is an 
unpublished number assigned to Mr. ROBERT B. BAKER, 5900 
Sheridan Road, Apartment 5E, Chicago, Illinois. 

This information is not to 'be made public unless 
a subpoena duces tecum is issued to an 'Official of the Illinois 
Bell Telephone Company, Chicago, Illinois. 

41, 
ti• 

12/31/63 	Chicago, Illinois 	-1File 	' 44-645at  

ipy  SA CFLARLES IA_ BROWN, Jr. 	Tab 

 

Date dictated 1/6/64 

 

  

This docaleeDI ceetahse oetther refeemareethrtIona oar cerseleeloai st the Fill. 1 he ilho orireortir of the Fitt -.Nod le lamed to 

'-/637- 39'2/ 

SEHiAU 	 1.. 

SEARC4i--. 

p 
•••• 

FD-302 (A••• 2-2$40) 	 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIQION 

Dot. 64 

iNkk 
The records of the Illinois Bell Telephone Company, 

Chicago, Illinois, show telephone number RA 8-4031 is an 
unpublished number assigned to Mr. ROBERT B. BAKER, 5900 
Sheridan Road, Apartment 5E, Chicago, Illinois. 

This information is not to 'be made public unless 
a subpoena duces tecum is issued to an 'Official of the Illinois 
Bell Telephone Company, Chicago, Ill1no1s. 

41, 
ti• 

12/31/63 	Chicago, Illinois 	-1File I  ' 44-645at  

ipy  SA CFLARLES L BROWN, Jr. 	Tab 

 

Dot. dictated 1/6/64 

 

  

This docaleeel ceetahse setther refermmareethrtIona ear cerseleeloai st the Fill. 1 he the orireortir of the Fitt ...oud le lamed to 



1. 
CG 44-345 
MG;:mhh 

The Chicago 73: office received a letter =tile 
to the tnicago office br the neerfield 'electric Cora any, 
?CC rnu%e3an, neerfield, Illin'is, rhich had been receiver. 
b' that co:L7anr. The noel-field Ilectric Companr subseeuently 
submitted it to the 731 office for informational purneses. 

The letter an2eared to4:4._orinted t;'-)e letter 
bearing the heading IndependentotersiOrganization with 
the address 634D South 	telephone number Hildson ?-3015, 
Chicago, Illinois - 	This'Naetter had typed in the 
date December 1), 1';7^, 	also typed An was "DeerZield 
electric C3. 7CS rau,:ee..;an-recrf4eld;,jilineis." On the 
nn2er ri:,;ht Land side T:e-.,.se vas trpef' the following: 
'Tote: All nroceeds from this ac' drive will co to the 
defence fund for J...07- nuhy." 

• 

The printed,%ortion of the letter was advising 
the recipients or the letter that the Indeendent Voters 
Organization was offering a special introductory offer for 
new advertisers in the Business Directory which is published 
semi-annually. The lettor,einted out that the boehlet 
was delivlred into the ho,ze.srlf anlroximately 23,7,10 redstered 
voters in a Lig:11, conc--ntrated area, nostly occu-liod by home 
owners. Ar*roximatelr wig, of the homes are very old and still 
11i - their original state, and a house survey disclosed that 
nost of he ko..men had fsntr wiring, antic= titchens and 
baths, lhigh ceilings, lea hr rindors and, in general, had 
other relmIrineet:s. 7340) r-e.,  Coscr4bed. i= the letter rhich 
receives t;,e boo7:let ir 	 ntrect to ''re Street and 
from Korgan L'22U3 t7 	an 'Iran 11-nrosnrar. The letter 
subssquent;y1cotiorth a ?rice lint for aevertising in the 
business Directory railer:In!! fren one full oage, :3=D, for 
157.;.00 to lin of a pwro for Ilo.ca. Tile latter iras sine 
in 121!-. with the tgliaturo of AflUOLD MAU= pith the title 
ofriroctor of Advertising. 

• 

On December 71, 1D33, SA mum G. SILL I: contacted 
.sic. snAn•17. J071S, nee cAnn=111, who stated that she knew 
ilgtaing regarding th,7,-In'llendent Voters Organization or 

'WITOLD rtAusm but sugrrested that the agent contact Ler husband, 
J9IT3S. 

Y • 
/43 

SEARCHED INDE 
suumagA1..44aa, 

LA 
• -IFtN -DALLAS 

_alum 

1 . • :1- • 1 •••• 

• 
1. 
CG 44-345 
MG;:mhh 

The Chicacs 	off ice received a letter ramie 
to the tnicago office br the neerfield 'electric Com:)any, 
?CC rnu:zegan, neerfield, Illinois, which had been receiver•. 
br that co:::_ any. The Pecrfield glee trio Companr subseouently 
submitted it to the 731 office for informational purnosos. 

The letter an2earcd to4:4._nrinted t;'-)e letter 
bearing the heading IndependentetersiOrganization with 
the address 634D South Lre, telephone number Hildson ?-3315, 
Chicago, Illinois - 	Thie'l.etter had typed in the 
date December 1^, 1';7^, 	also typed An was "Deerfield 
Slectric C3. 7CS rau,:ee..;an-reerf4eld;,jilinois." On the 
ur2er ri:,;ht Land side There vas trpef'. the following: 
'Tote: All nroceeds from this ae drive will co to the 
defense fund for Jac" nuhy." 

• 

The printed,%ortion of the letter was advising 
the recipients o the letter that the Independont Voters 
Organization ras offering a special introductory offer for 
new advertisers in the Business Directory which is published 
semi-annually. The lettor,eintod out that the boo'-lot 
was delivored into the hoe 	anlroximatoly S^, ^413 red.stered 
voters in a Lig:11, conc--ntratod area, mostly occu-liod by home 
owners. Ar*roximatelr n:44  of the homes are very old and still 
ii' their original state, and a house survey disclosed that 
most of he ko7nes had fnutr wt ring, antic= titchens and 
baths, high ceilings, lenhy winders and, in general, had 
other renertneet:s. Irso 	deccr4bet: 	the letter rhich 
receives _t;+e boo7:lot in fretn t'Prd rtrect to :?re Street End 
from Korgnn L'22U3 to 	7nn -"ram 1=nressray. The letter 
subssquest3vicetiorth m ?rico list for advertising in the 
business Directory railer:In!! fren one full page, 2=D, for 
457;.:11) to lin of a pa:ro for Ilo.ca. 	latter was sine 

- in in with the i_gnature of AflUOLD :MUSS with the title 
ofriroctor of Advertising. 

• 

On December 71, 1D33, SA mum G. SILL I: contacted 
;rtc. FIA1.7•17. JON1S, nee CAS: ''3; 	who stated that she knew 
nothing regarding the-Inlenondent Voters Organization or 

Nt_IDOLD rtAusm but surrested that the agent contact Ler husband, 
Si „X J9IT3S . 
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DL 44-1639 

on  al 
4/64 at 	Houston, Texas 
	 File 	

HO 44-939 

4,4,4-./.39- 39.374 

rD-302 (11••• 1-2S-60) 	

EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAZ 

1 - January 14, 1964 
Dot. 	  

MRS. ANN PRIEST, Director, John Robert‘Powers„ 
Modeling School, 538 Texas National Bank Building, Houston, 
Texas, upon interview furnished the following information: 

She and her former dancing partner, FRANK DE VERA, 
formerly operated a dance studio in Dallas, Texas, called 
The De Vera Dance Studio. It was located very near the Las 
Vegas Club, which was operated by JACK RUBY. MRS. PRIEST 
and DE VERA occasionally went to the Las Vegas Club. DE VERA, 
who knew RUBY personally, introduced MRS. PRIEST to RUBY and 
this occurred in 1954. On a few occasions about that time, 
when MRS. PRIEST and DE VERA were at the Las Vegas Club, RUBY 
would ask them to dance more or less as,an informal dancing 
exhibition. MRS. PRIEST only knew RUBY in this casual manner 
although apparently RUBY and DE VERA were rather well acquainted. 

- MRS. PRIEST stated she last heard that FRANK DE VERA 
• was associated with Encyclopedia Britannica and was living 

either in Little Rock,-,Arkansas, or Memphis, Tennessee. She 
indicated that this was -perhaps a year or two ago that she 
last heard concerning DE VERA. 

MRS. PRIEST stated she never met or heard of LEE 
HARVEY OSWALD and accordingly did not know of any association 
or connection between OSWALD and RUBY. 

1/14/64 
by 	 Dote diaMsd 	  

4SA DANIEL W. FULTS, JR. mem 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conciliates of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI said is leased to 
pour opener; it and its contents 1111111 • 01 to b • distributed outside year myency. 

DL 44-1639 
on  al 4/64 at 	Houston, Texas 
	 File 	

HO 144-939 

4,4,4-/.39- 39-374 

rD-302 (11••., 1-2S-60) 	
- ;EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAZ 

1 
Do-te

January 14, 1964 

• 

MRS. ANN PRIEST, Director, John Robert'Powers„ 
Modeling School, 538 Texas National Bank Building, Houston, 
Texas, upon interview furnished the following information: 

She and her former dancing partner, FRANK DE VERA, 
formerly operated a dance studio in Dallas, Texas, called 
The De Vera Dance Studio. It was located very near the Las 
Vegas Club, which was operated by JACK RUBY. MRS. PRIEST 
and DE VERA occasionally went to the Las Vegas Club. DE VERA, 
who knew RUBY personally, introduced MRS. PRIEST to RUBY and 
this occurred in 1954. On a few occasions about that time, 
when MRS. PRIEST and DE VERA were at the Las Vegas Club, RUBY 
would ask them to dance more or less assn informal dancing 
exhibition. MRS. PRIEST only knew RUBY in this casual manner 
although apparently RUBY and DE VERA were rather well acquainted. 

- MRS. PRIEST stated she last heard that FRANK DE VERA 
• was associated with Encyclopedia Britannica and was living 

either in Little Rock,4rkansas, or Memphis, Tennessee. She 
indicated that this was perhaps a year or two ago that she 
last heard concerning DE VERA. 

MRS. PRIEST stated she never met or heard of LEE 
HARVEY OSWALD and accordingly did not know of any association 
or connection between OSWALD and RUBY. 

gt 
1/14/64 

by 	 10041 diamsd 	  
4SA DANIEL W. FULTS, JR. mem 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conciesiose of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI mad is leased to 
'oar opener; it end its contests are sot to b • distributed outside year agency. 
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1 	 Date  1/14/64  

HENRY WADE, Dallas County District AitOrney,-*..., 
was contacted and interviewed by SAs VINCENT E.WAIN 
W. HARLAN BROWN. WADE stated WAGGONER CARR, Texas Attorney 
General, had no authority to speak for him. WADE stated 
he had made it known that he needs all available information 
concerning JACK RUBY and circumstances surrounding his 
shooting of LEE HARVEY OSWALD, as well as associates and 
background of RUBY. 

WADE advised he had never stated that he was 
handicapped because he does not have certain written 
statements in possession of the FBI.'' WADE related that 
the Dallas police Department had conducted very little 
investigation concerning RUBY and his background and had 
spent most of the time submitting an investigative report 
defending themselves because of the shooting of OSWALD 
by RUBY. 

WADE advised his purpose in getting the information 
from the FBI was the fact that if RUBY should take the 
stand he would like to cross-examine him concerning his 
background and incidents RUBY may have been involved in 
which WADE could use in cross-examination. Also WADE 
related that he would cross-examine any character witnesses • 
that might appear for RUBY. 

WADE was asked to state specifically and 
categorically where he was handicapped in any way by lack 
of access to material in possession of the Federal Government 
at which time WADE advised that he was not in a position to 
do so because he did not have any knowledge as to what the 
background information collected by the Federal Government 
consisted o;,lbut-felt that the Federal Government had 
gone into RUBY's background and associates. WADE stated 
without reviewing such statements taken by the Federal 
Government, oral or written, he would have no way of 
knowing what these statements contained. 

'WADE furnished the following letter: 

en  1/14/64 ' 10 	Dallas, 740t /  	TH. #  DL 44-1639- 3g5t7
is  

by Special Ag., 	 Dote dictated  1/14164  
) 

ear Ate NatOwe of the rm. It 1 IS property...61e» Tel sod to l0000d to 
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1 	 Date  1/14/64  

HENRY WADE, Dallas County District AttOrney,-**, 
was contacted and interviewed by SAs VINCENT E.WAIN 
W. HARLAN BROWN. WADE stated WAGGONER CARR, Texas Attorney 
General, had no authority to speak for him. WADE stated 
he had made it known that he needs all available information 
concerning JACK RUBY and circumstances surrounding his 
shooting of LEE HARVEY OSWALD, as well as associates and 
background of RUBY. 

WADE advised he had never stated that he was 
handicapped because he does not have certain written 
statements in possession of the FBI.'\' WADE related that 
the Dallas police Department had conducted very little 
investigation concerning RUBY and his background and had 
spent most of the time submitting an investigative report 
defending themselves because of the shooting of OSWALD 
by RUBY. 

WADE advised this purpose in getting the information 
from the FBI was the fact that if RUBY should take the 
stand he would like to cross-examine him concerning his 
background and incidents RUBY may have been involved in 
which WADE could use in cross-examination. Also WADE 
related that he would cross-examine any character witnesses • 
that might appear for RUBY. 

WADE was asked to state specifically and 
categorically where he was handicapped in any way by lack 
of access to material in possession of the Federal Government 
at which time WADE advised that he was not in a position to 
do so because he did not have any knowledge as to what the 
background information collected by the Federal Government 
consisted o4,-but-felt that the Federal Government had 
gone into RUBY's background and associates. WADE stated 
without reviewing such statements taken by the Federal 
Government, oral or written, he would have no way of 
knowing what these statements contained. 

'WADE furnished the following letter: 

1/14/64  et 	Dallas, 7east" 	Fn. 	DL 44-1639- 3g5t1 
VINCENT 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

2 
In Reply. Plecise Refer so 

No.DL .314-1639 

"HENRY WADE 
"District Attorney 
"Records Building 
"Dallas 2, Texas 

"January 14;'`'1964 

"Mr. Gordon Shanklin 
"Special Agent in Charge of the 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 

"1114 Commerce 
. "Dallas, Texas 

Re: Jack Ruby 

"Dear Mr. Shanklin: 

"As you are aware, we have a bond hearing on Jack Ruby set 
on January 20 and the trial for the murder of Lee Oswald 
set for February 3 in Criminal District Court No. 3 of 
Dallas County, Texas. In that trial all of the information 
we can gather with reference to the background of Jack Ruby 
from the time he was born up to the present, the names of All 
his business CT social associates together with what they 
might have said concerning him or his mental capacity 
will be very important. I feel that you have some of this 
information or all of it in your present files. I would 
appreciate your obtaining the following: 

1.
•  
 Copies of all interviews had by your agents . 

concerning Jack Ruby or any of his associates. 

2. The names of any persons in any way connected 
With Ruby together with their statements made 
concerning him. 

3. Any physical evidence that you alight have in 
the Ruby case. 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

2 
In Reply. Plecise Refer so 

No.DL '4-3.639 

"HENRY WADE 
"District Attorney 
"Records Building 
"Dallas 2, Texas 

"January 14;`'1964 

"Mr. Gordon Shanklin 
"Special Agent in Charge of the 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 

"1114 Commerce 
"Dallas, Texas 

Re: Jack Ruby 

"Dear Mr. Shanklin: 

"As you are aware, we have a bond bearing on Jack Ruby set 
on January 20 and the trial for the murder of Lee Oswald 
set for February 3 in Criminal District Court No. 3 of 
Dallas County, Texas. In that trial all of the information 
we can gather with reference to the background of Jack Ruby 
from the time he was born up to the present, the names of all 
his business or social associates together with what they 
might have said concerning him or his mental capacity 
will be very important. I feel that you have some of this 
information or all of it in your present files. I would 
appreciate your obtaining the following: 

1.
•  
 Copies of all interviews had by your agents 

concerning Jack Ruby or any of his associates. 

2. The names of any persons in any way connected 
With Ruby together with their statements made 
concerning him. 

3. Any physical evidence that you might have in 
the Ruby case. 
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4. Any summary you might have of the whole 
activities of Ruby during and at the time 
of this murder. 

5. Any statements that you might have tending 
to Show any connection between Oswald and Ruby. 

6. Any statements that you might have dealing 
with whether or not Ruby belonged or had 
belonged to any subversive groups. 

7. Copies of the interviews had by your agents 
at the City Hall and also the Dallas County 
Jail and what Ruby told them. 

None of this information will be released to the 
press, radio or television, nor to anyone else outside of 
this office, and will be used exclusively in the trial of 
this case for the purposes of cross-examining the defendant 
should he testify and also cross-examining the character 
witnesses, and should any of these witnesses wherein you 
have a statement from them testify, if they vary from the 
statements made to your agent, they will be used for the 
purpose of cross-examining this witness. I hope that 
this can be arranged as soon as possible since we will 
have to read and digest these prior to the trial on 
February S. 

"Sincerely yours, 

• "HENRY WADE 
"DISTRICT ATTORNEY 
"DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS" 

• 

• 
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4. Any summary you might have of the whole 
activities of Ruby during and at the time 
of this murder. 

5. Any statements that you might have tending 
to Show any connection between Oswald and Ruby. 

6. Any statements that you might have dealing 
with whether or not Ruby belonged or had 
belonged to any subversive groups. 

7. Copies of the interviews had by your agents 
at the City Hall and also the Dallas County 
Jail and what Ruby told them. 

None of this information will be released to the 
press, radio or television, nor to anyone else outside of 
this office, and will be used exclusively in the trial of 
this case for the purposes of cross-examining the defendant 
should he testify and also cross-examining the character 
witnesses, and should any of these witnesses wherein you 
have a statement from them testify, if they vary from the 
statements made to your agent, they will be used for the 
purpose of cross-examining this witness. I hope that 
this can be arranged as soon as possible since we will 
have to read and digest these prior to the trial on 
February 3. 

"Sincerely yours, 

• 	
• "HENRY WADE 
"DISTRICT ATTORNEY 
"DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS" 
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FBI MINNAPLS 

9-13 CSTURGENT 1-21-64 PJG 

TO DALLAS 

FROM MINNEAPOLIS (44-248) (RUC).  

JACK L. RUBY, AKA; LEE HARVEY OSWALDM AKA PAREN 

DECEASED PAREN DASH VICTIM, CR. 00 DALLAS. 

RE EL PASO TLETYPE TO DALLAS AND MINNEAPOLIS JANUARY 
4 

TWO LAST; MINNEAPOLIS TELETYPE-TO SEATTLE JANUAYY SIX LAST 

AND SEATTLE TELETYPE-TO DALLA JANUARY SEVEN LAST. 

KANDY - KA E AKA ROSE MAR 	ROSE NEV. N AND MRS. RUSS 

STE BERG, FIVE FIVE TWO HUMBOLTOVENUE NORTI M MINNEAPOLIS 

MINN ADVISED SAS `HERBERT A. ECkENTOTH AND RAY W. GAMMON 

THAT SHE WAS ̀=EMPLOYED AT AUGIES BAR AS A STRIPPER FROM 
• 

DECEMBER TWO LAST T JANUARY ONE LASTM SHE ADVISED HER NAME 
. - 	4 

j5 NOT CANTISE MON LLO AND THAT SHE DID NOT COME FRO CHICAGO 

• BUT SHE IS THE ONLY ANDY KANE OR CANDY CANE IN TIM 

/MINNEAPOLIS AREA. • SHE ‘STATED SHE HAS NECER WORKED IN THE * 

DALLAS, TEXAS, AREA AND THAT SHE DOES .NOT KNOW JACK ROY. 

\NA #  COPY.SENT EL PASO. 

CORRE ION PARAGRAPH THREE LINE ONE SHOULD BE XAN 

-. -ROSE MARTIN, • 
• 

• 

_ 

FBI DALLAS 
• 

FBI MINNAPLS 

9-13 CSTURGENT 1-21-64 PJG 

TO DALLAS 

FROM MINNEAPOLIS (44-248) (RUC).  

JACK L. RUBY, AKA; LEE HARVEY OSWALDM AKA PAREN 

DECEASED PAREN DASH VICTIM, CR. 00 DALLAS. 

RE EL PASO TLETYPE TO DALLAS AND MINNEAPOLIS JANUARY 
4 

TWO LAST; MINNEAPOLIS TELETYPE-TO SEATTLE JANUAYY SIX LAST 

AND SEATTLE TELETYPE'TO DALLA JANUARY SEVEN LAST. 

KANDY-KA E AKA ROSE MAR 	ROSE NEV. N AND MRS. RUSS 

STE BERG, FIVE FIVE TWO HUMBOLTOVENUE NORTI M MINNEAPOLIS 

MINN ADVISED SAS 14ERBERT A. ECkENTOTH AND RAY W. GAMMON 

THAT SHE WAS -EMPLOYED 	AUGIES BAR AS A STRIPPER FROM 
t 	• 

DECEMBER TWO LAST TO JANUARY ONE LASTM SHE ADVISED HER NAME 
• - 	4 

IS NOT CANTISE MON LLO AND THAT SHE DID NOT COME FRO CHICAGO 

,BUT SHE IS THE ONLY ANDY KANE OR CANDY CANE IN THE 

/MINNEAPOLIS AREA. • SHE \STATED SHE HAS NECER WORKED IN THE

•Nhrbi‘;,IAZ TEXAS, AREA AND THAT SHE DOES NOT KNOW JACK ROI. 
• e 

,A COPY SENT EL PASO. 

CORRE . ION PARAGRAPH THREE LINE ONE SHOULD BE KAN 

' 4. -ROSE 14-  ARM, • 	 ..• 
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UNITED STATES G( ENMENT 

Memorandum 
TOf 	,SAC, DALLAS (44-1639) 

SAC, TAMPA (44-187) (5IAZ/ FROM 

DAT 	1/23/64 

SUBJECT: JACK L. RUBY, aka; 
LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka (DECEASED) 
CR 
(00:DL) 

- VICTIM 

ReDLtel to Tampa 1/21/04e*--.. 

Attached for Dallas are-25Nopiep of an insert 
reflecting interview with HENRY THOMASAI4AN. 

2). Dallas (Encls 25) 
Tampa 

JRB:cwp 
(3) 

• 

44-1639- 47/1/ 
I SEARCHED—,...,INLZVE.f)1.4.4-/ 

2 7 1964  
I FBI - DALLAS  

14e 
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SUB) ECT: JACK L. RUBY, aka; 
LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka (DECEASED) 
CR 
(00:DL) 

- VICTIM 

ReDLtel to Tampa  

Attached for Dallas are-25Nopiep of an insert 
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2). Dallas (Encls 25) 
Tampa 

JRB:cwp 
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To: 

Re: 

FBI, Dallas 

Unsub, aka D. 
num EVERs1 

142.L, Amsterd 
Uns. 4. D. TIPP 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 

FBI File No. 

EVERSHIRE,TBOMAS_.,""°. 
RE, WolfglizitMTt00822, 

Adaralengracht 
The Netherlands; 

T - VICTIM; EXTORTION 

LA BO RATOR Y 

Dote: <: 
\, 

D-440436 AX 

anuary27, 1964 

• ; r . 	• 	' 
, I • .• 

}et 'DALLAS 

7.1 b 
	

REPORT 
of the 
	

0 

Specimens received 1/17/64 

Airmail envelope bearing illegible postaark.bearing 
typewritten address "To (Wido ONADAM 
TIPPIT Dullas, Texas,USA." 

Accompanying one-Page typewritten letter beginning 
"To Madam (Widow), Tippit Dullas, Texas, UO3.A." and 
ending "For the Gang, Thomas, William Evershire." 

result of examinationt 

The typewriting on (l and Q2 was not identified 
with any of:the material in the Anonymous Lotter File. 
Appropriate photographs will be added to this file. 

The typewriting on Q1 and Q2 was prepared on a 
machine equipped with a foreign style of typo spaced ten 
lettere per loch. The foreign style of type is known as 
Ransmeyer and is manufactured in West Germang and the 

- manufacturer is alleged to be the world's largest, 
exclusive manufacturer of typewriter type. The manufacturer 
aupplioa several American typewriter companies in addition to 
the major uropean typewriter companies. Some of the machines 
using thin particular style of type are: Woodstock, Antares, 
Saida, Olivetti, Orga, Remington, B. C. Allen, Salth-Corona. 

The physical characteristics of the paper of Ca 
and 02 have been recorded for future reference. So water-

AIonrim, indented writings, ()railer significant features 
Were noted which would indicate the source of.the paper 

Qi 

Q2 

OM 

Qi and c3 will iL.-  .t 
 
. . J -.?.

. )Ii   iii / 

	

be returned separately. 	_7 
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Dote: 

FBI File No. 

EVERSHIRE,TBOMASLZb-No. 
RE, Wolfglizit00822, 

Admiralengracht 
The Netherlands; 

T - VICTIM; EXTORTION 
Specimens received 1/17/64 

Qi Airmail envelope bearing illegible postmark, bearing 
typewritten address "Tb (Wido OMADAM 
TIPPIT Dallas, Texas,USA." 

Accompanying one-Page typewritten letter beginning Q2 
"To Madam (Widow), Tippit Dulles, Texas, ILs.A." and 
ending "For the Gang, Thomas, William Evershire." 

Result of examinationt 

The typewriting on (l and Q2 was not identified 
with any of:the material in the Anonymous Letter File. 
Appropriate photographs will be added to this file. 

The typewriting on Q1 and Q2 was prepared on a 
machine equipped with a foreign style of typo spaced ten 
letters per inch. The foreign style of type is known as 
Ransmeyer and is manufactured in West Germang and the 

- manufacturer is alleged to be the world's largest, 
exclusive manufacturer of typewriter type. The manufacturer 
supplies several American typewriter companies in addition to 
the major uropean typewriter companies. Some of the machines 
using this particular style of type are: Woodstock, Antares, 
Saida, Olivetti, Orga, Remington, B. C. Allen, Smith-Corona. 

The physical characteristics of the paper of ta 
and 02 have been recorded for future reference. So water-

AvImnrim, indented writings, (nether significant features 
Were noted which Would indicate the source of.the paper 

To: 

Re: 

FBI, Dallas 

Unsub, aka D. 
num EVERs1 
M. 
142.L, Amsterd 
uns. 	D. TIPP 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 

anuary„27, 1964 

D-440436 AX 

OM 

Qi and Q3 will be returned separato1y.  
' SERIAL' 7  / 	-ED-... 

t/ 

• ; r 	• 

Fel 'DALLAS 



enclosures (4) (4 Lab rpt) 

, 

Laboratory Transmittal Form 
7-72 

LASORATORT 

I 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 

To: FBI, Dallas (0-1914, 4-1639,' 
100- 001) 

Date:  January 27 1904 

 

Re: 

Uneub, aka 	EVERSHIRE, TH2YAL WILLIAM EVER IRE Wolfgang 
,C LES 

ROZENBLAD, Actmiralengracht/ 
142.L, Amsterdam, The 
Netherlands; MRS. J. D. 
TIPPIT - VICTIM 
EXTORTION 

John Edgar Hoover, Director 

FBI-rile No. 

D-440436 AX 
Examination requested by: 

Reference: 

Examination requested: 

' Remarks: 

Dallas 

Airtel 1/14/64 
/, 

ADocument - Fingerprint 

You will be separately advised regarding the 
latent fingerprint examination of Q1 and C2 and the 
search of the Bureau's indices. Q1 and Q2 will be returned 
with the latent fingerprint report. Photographs are retained. 
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7-72 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 

To: FBI, Dallas (0-1914, 4-1639,' 
100- 001) 

Date:  January 27 1904 

 

Re: 

Uneub, aka 	EVERSHIRE, TH2.4AL 
WILLIAM EVER IRE Wolfgang 

,C LES 
ROZENBLAD, Actmiralengracht/ 
142.L, Amsterdam, The 
Netherlands; MRS. J. D. 
TIPPIT - VICTIM 
EXTORTION 

atio-ia-1.0"‘^- 
John Edgar Hoover, Director 

FBI-rile No. 

D-440436 AX 
Examination requested by: 

Reference: 

Examination requested: 

' Remarks: 

Dallas 

Airtel 1/14/64 
/, 

ADocument - Fingerprint 

You will be separately advised regarding the 
latent fingerprint examination of Q1 and C2 and the 
search of the Bureau's indices. Q1 and Q2 will be returned 
with the latent fingerprint report. Photographs are retained. 

S'LA , ..::-:::)..,...,.....i..._  
SE.RIALiZ71,/!/>/,..F7! F"? ..._ ' 
i l ., 	1.: 	:. • ' ,•::1 
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UIC JED STATES DEPARTMENT OF 1)TICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

In Reply, Plearener to 
Filo No. Dalla, Texas 

January 29, 1964 

RE: Anonymous Communication, 
January 11, 1964 

Jack L. Ruby; 
Lee Harvey Oswald 

Attached is a reproduced copy of a communication 
received at the Dallas County Jail addressed to"Mr. Jack 
Ruby, c/o Dallas County Jail, Dallas, Texas",postmarked 
at 3:00 PM, January 11, 1964, El Paso, Texas. 

This letter reads as follows: 

- Tell them Nothing 

"We Paid Os-- Plenty 

"There is $20,000. for you 

"We will get you out. 

'Mont Leave Cuba down 

"Joe will take car of Johnson 
s. 

"Look-For Sue with pakage 

"Fair_PlaylFor Cuba" 

444 63q_ I 

1 - Secret Service 
2 - 	 - 44-1639) (1- 62-3372) 
JACC: gi 
(3) 

• 
err 
Index 

I tie  YYv —t--  

UIC JED STATES DEPARTMENT OF 1)TICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

In Reply, Plearener to 
Filo No. 

• 
Dalla, Texas 

January 29, 1964 

RE: Anonymous Communication, 
January 11, 1964 

Jack L. Ruby; 
Lee Harvey Oswald 

Attached is a reproduced copy of a communication 
received at the Dallas County Jail addressed to"Mr. Jack 
Ruby, c/o Dallas County Jail, Dallas, Texas" ,postmarked 
at 3:00 PM, January 11, 1964, El Paso, Texas 

This letter reads as follows: 

- Tell them Nothing 

"We Paid Os-- Plenty 

"There is $20,000. for you 

"We will get you out. 

'Mont Leave Cuba down 

"Joe will take car of Johnson 

"Look For Sue with pakage 

"Fair .Play1For Cuba" 

4  

444 63q_ I 
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C 
FBI 

— Date: 1/31/64 

Transmit the ftllowing in 

 

(Type in plain text or code) 

AIR MAIL 	 4' 
(Priority or Method of Mailing) 	 N..4 

_____________________________________________ _ 4- _______ — 
Via 	ATRTEL  

TO: 	SAC, DALLAS (44-1639) 

FROM: 0 AC, MEMPHIS (44-1165)(RUC) 

SUBJECT: JACK LEON RUBY, Aka.; ' 
LEE HARVEY OSWALD, Aka. 
(Deceased) - VICTIM 
CR 

00: DALLAS 

- Re Chicago teletype to Dallas, Memphis and Atlanta 
dated 1/29/64. 

Enclosed herewith for Dallas Division are 25 copies 
D-302 reflecting results of 1/30/64 interview with MARTIN 
R mentioned in referenced teletype. 

- Dallas (Enc.-25) 
- Memphis, ....— 

WHL:bkb 
(3) 

44-1639- g,)-5c 

of 
BRA 

Spec. 

Reg.' 	 -,-- - 

-Registered 	 

Approved: 

 

Sent 
M _Per --*pecial Agent in Charge 

44-1639- g,)-5c 
SEARCHER,._,... INDEX 

FEB 3 - 1964 
FBI  — DALLAS 

M _Per 

ann.- 

7"... 

Soc. 

--- - 

-Registered 	 

Approved: 

 

--*pecial Agent in Charge 

(3) 

Sent 

FD-36 	12-13-56) 
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C 
FBI 

— Date: 1/31/64 

Transmit the ftllowing in 

 

(Type in plain text or code) 

AIR MAIL 	 4' 
(Priority or Method of Mailing) 	 N..4 

_____________________________________________ _ 4- _______ — 

TO: 	SAC, DALLAS (44-1639) 

FROM: ,Ift AC, MEMPHIS (44-1165)(RUC) 

SUBJECT: JACK LEON RUBY, Aka.'' 
LEE HARVEY OSWALD, Aka. 
(Deceased) - VICTIM 
CR 

00: DALLAS 

- Re Chicago teletype to Dallas, Memphis and Atlanta 
dated 1/29/64. 

Enclosed herewith for Dallas Division are 25 copies 
of D-302 reflecting results of 1/30/64 interview with MARTIN 
BRA R mentioned in referenced teletype. 

- Dallas (Enc.-25) 
- Memphis, 

WHL:bkb 

Via 	ATRTEL  
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UNITED STATES GO - ) 
N  

.1  MENT 

Memoran um 0 

TO /-"q!' 

I 
FROM 

SUBJECT: 

SAC, DALLAS (44-1639) 	 DATE: 1/31/64 

SAC, MILWAUKEE (44-173) (RUC) 

JACK LEON RUBY, aka; 
LEE HARVEY OSWALD - VICTIM (Deceased) 
CR 
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SAC, Dallas (9-1914)(44-1639)(100-10461) 

Director, FBI 

/ To: 

/ From: 

UN SUB, AKA, D. EVEp HIRE, 
1 W LLIMI EVERSHIRE, Volfgang• 

AE 090822, PIARLES ROZENBLAD, 
Admiralengracht 142.L., Amsterdam, 
The Netherlands; 
MRS. J. D. TIPPIT - VICTIM 
EXTORTION 

ReurairtelI.-14-.64. 

Search of Bureau indices failed to identify 
unsub based on limited information available, 
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3800 UNIVERSITY BOULEVARD 

DALLAS, TEXAS 

Feb., 11, 1964 

Mr. Gordon Shanklin, SAC 
Fedearl Bureau of Investigation 
1114 Commerce 
Dallas, Texas 

• 

Dear Er. Shanklin: 

The enclosed news-paper clipping was sent to ne vith the request 

that I pass same on to the:Bureau. 

The clipping is from a newspaper in Checotab, Oklahoma and it 

appears that the described individual spent some time in and around 

_ the Oklahoma locality. 

It may or may not be of importance and such information is possibly 

already in your-files but thought had better not pass up anything. 
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TO: 
	

SAC, NEU YORK 

PROM: • 	SAC, BOSTON (44-337)  

JACK L. RUBY, An LEE itARvrt SWALD, AKA - VICTIM; CIVIL
•

- 	• „ , • 

RIGHTS PAREN 00 DALLAS PAREN; 

REBUAIRTEL TO SACS BOSTON AND 1M14 YORK PRUARY 7..!ENTY 

SIX LAST. 

ATTORNEY. BENNETT CATHERALL, SHARON, MASSACHUSETTS._ 

INTERVIEWED ',FEBRUARY- TWENTY EIGHT INSTANT AND STATED ALL HIS 
• • 	• 	• 	- 

INFORMATION BASED SOLELY `ON WHAT HE SAW ON TV' OR READ IN 

NEWSPAPERS PLUS HIS CONCLUSIONS BASED UPON AN ANALYSIS OF 

WHAT HE SAW .AND HEARD.' • FOR INFORMATION OF NMI YORK HE STATED 

HE BELIEVED TV PROGRAM WAS ON CFJiNN  74, FOUR BUT COULD POSSIBLY . 
of, 

HAVE BEEN CHA2Q JEL FIVE PAR= CBS-TV PARE] AND NOT NBC-TV. 

CCS EY MAIL TO APPROPRIATE .INS.EF.TS BEING SENT TO DALLAS. 
. 	- 

BUREAU AND 'PALLAS. • 
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SAC, NM: YORK 

'.-FROM: • 	SAC, BOSTON (44-337) 	 ; 
JACK L. RUBY, AKA; LEE HARVEY OSWALD, AKA - VICTIM; CIVIL , 	. 

RIGHTS .• PAREN oc; 
REBUAIRTEL TO SACS BOSTON AND 1M14 YORK F'rzRUART TT::ENTY 

SIX LAST.  

ATTORNEY BENNETT CATHERALL, SHARON, MASSACHUSETTS 

INTERVIEWED v-FEBRUARY - TWENTY EIGHT INSTANT AND STATED ALL HIS 

INFORMATION BASED SOLELY `ON WHAT ICE SAW ON TV OR READ IN 

NEWSPAPERS PLUS HIS CONCLUSIONS BASED UPON AN ANALYSIS OF 
_* • 

WHAT HE SAW AND HEARD. FOR INFORMATION OF NMI YORK EE STATED 
- 	- 

HE BELIEVED TV PROGRAM WAS ON CHANNEL FOUR BUT COULD POSSIBLY 

HAVE BEEN CHANNEL FIVE PAREIT CBS-TV PAREN AND NOT NBC-TV. 
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Februa • 

The Chica o---rriends of the National-.Guardian 
sponsored a "Repo 	o tfireTeo'"1511-"Illiat-Ttapplaid-Li ----- 
Dallas" byit 	LANE,,attorney, of New York, who 
representing 	, - on Thursday evening, February 13, 
1964, at the Midland Hotel,' 105 West Adams Street, Chicago,.  
Illinois, at 8 P.M. 	-•- 	 . ' - 	- • 

1.1444\  The admission was $1.00 and about 350 people' 
attended. PEARL RAPT was the Chairman and complimented, 
the National Guardian for its progressiveness. She 
introduced Mr. ANYA DIMEO (a labor leader) who also 
credited the Guardian for its good work. She then 
introduced an attorney, a Negro, whose name was not caught,,.: ,„ 
and who made an appeal for funds (it was later learned that 
about $360.00 was collected). 	- • - : 'x , 	-•• 	- - 

' The -main.speaker was then introduced.. 'He spoke 
very well and presented facts and affidavits. Mr. LANE 
told the following:-..,  

Immediately after the shooting, the reports 
given via television were that, three shots had been .- 	, 
fired - one before the bend, one after the turn past the 
Book building, and the third a little further on. Also 
that the first shot had entered the President's neck, 
by the-Adams Apple, and down into the lung; -  the second 
and third shots after the turn having struck the Governor 
and the President's head. Also, the first news given out 
by the doctors was that the bullet having entered the 
front of the President's throat, travelled down to the lung - 
a definitely plain course, which they could readily recognize 
as they saw many bullet wounds -so they put a tube down 
from the front into the lung, to try to assist the breathing - 
but, of course, to no avail. 

However, after the Governor's wife told that she 
had said aloud to the President, after the turn,. and facing 
him, so that he was looking straight ahead, and could not 
have., possibly been struck from the Book building which was.' 
n back of him — the later news given out was that the 

bullet had entered the back of his head and exited through 
his windpipe. The doctors were instructed_on_theiri'missit 
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1-0r1.4' 
The Chica a-Friends of the National'-guardian 

sponsored a "Repo 	o tfireTed",511-"What-tappliiied-Li ----- 
Dallas" byit 	LANE .,attorney, of New York, who is 
representing 	, - on Thursday evening, February 13, 
1964, at the Midland Hotel,' 105 West Adams Street, Chicago,.  
Illinois, at 8 P.M. 	-•- 	 . ' 	- • 

det  The admission was $1.00 and about 350 people' 
attended. PEARL RAPT was the Chairman and complimented 
the National Guardian for its progressiveness. She 
introduced Mr. ANYA DIMEO (a labor leader) who also 
credited the Guardian for its good work. She then 
introduced an attorney, a Negro, whose name was not caught, 
and who made an appeal for funds (it was later learned that 
about $360.00 was collected). 	-• 	 - -  

' The main-speaker was then introduced. He spoke 
very well and presented facts and affidavits. Mr. LANE 
told the following:-,„ 

Immediately after the shooting, the reports 
given via television were that three shots had been .- 	, 
fired - one before the bend, one after the turn past the 
Book building, and the third a little further on. Also 
that the first shot had entered the President's neck, 
by the-Adams Apple, and down into the lung;-  the second 
and third shots after the turn having struck the Governor 
and the President's head. Also, the first news given out 
by the doctors was that the bullet having entered the 
front of the President's throat, travelled down to the lung - 
a definitely plain course, which they could readily recognize 
as they saw many bullet wounds -so they put a tube down 
from the front into the lung, to try to assist the breathing - 
but, of course, to no avail. 

However, after the Governor's wife told that she 
had said aloud to the President, after the turn,' and facing 
him, so that he was looking straight ahead, and could not 
have, possibly been struck from the Book building which was 
n back of him — the later news given out was that the 

bullet had entered the back of his head and exited through 
his windpipe. The doctors were instrucied_on_their-i'mizaft 
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by the Washington doctors who made the au iisy, and later 
they too changed their story to the reporters that the 
bullet came out of the windpipe, not "into" it.‘,When 
asked by reporters why the change in their diagnosis; 
they said "therc was more to it than could be said." 

..:The four men who were from the Dallas newspaper, 
- waiting alongside the roadway, past the Book building, but 
before the overpass, claimed they believed the shots came, 
-from the overpass. These menwere not interviewed publically 
nor was their testimony: taken to public account or 
revealed. 

• • 

Also why had he only $18.00 on his person and 
had left $150.00 in- his dresser drawer at home; and why 
had he run home to,get a jacket when it was announced by 
Mrs. KINNMDY that it was so "hot" on the ride; and why had 
he bought a cheap rifle if he had so much money available, 
when it was told by the gun sellers as well as others 	-. 
enamining the rifle, that the gun was very poorly made and 
could not be trusted to work well - especially to hit the , 
target three times so exactly... He could have purchased s 
much better and surer gun right.close to home for the same • 
money.,_ N414, 	

fti  

4, 
The chicken bones found.inAhe building in 

question-on the 6th floor were discovered to be about 
two days old - thereby making it seem that OSWALD had 
taken chicken bones only for his.vigil. 

• . 	 . 

Also,'hov could they bold her for nine weeks, 
*), when it was illegal to have held her even 24 hours; and 

a wife cannot testify against her husband. When the 
, - Wite.and two children were first held by the authori-

ties, and the wife was asked over and over again questions, 

\ N. Also, very shortly after the shooting, it vas 
immediately broadcast that the weapon used was a German 
Hauser. 'It was repeated over and over again. When 
shown to OSWALD's wife, for identification, she said it 
looked like it, but was definitely a different color. 
However, later when they brought her.the-carbine, an 
entirely different gun, she readily recognized it. 

• 

Pro •••••:!.-177..;-•:-:',...,4.11r-- • 

• 

::."11.4■13  1 et- 	-A 

- "otr••• 	 - 	 "Z.' 
- 	• ,  

T 	• 	 - • nit. •-•• 	' vi" 	•• 	 - • 

• .4.01e • 	• .1.2 .•••• 	 •-• 	 •••E' 	7 	ibP.I.4.'•• •••"' 	• 
• • 

.• u 

. 	• , 

❂❙ ▼❈❅ ✷❁▲❈❉■❇▼❏■ ❄❏❃▼❏❒▲ ◗❈❏ ❍❁❄❅ ▼❈❅ ❁◆ ✌✰❉▲❙✌ ❁■❄ ●❁▼❅❒ 
▼❈❅❙ ▼❏❏ ❃❈❁■❇❅❄ ▼❈❅❉❒ ▲▼❏❒❙ ▼❏ ▼❈❅ ❒❅❐❏❒▼❅❒▲ ▼❈❁▼✍▼❈❅ 
❂◆●●❅▼ ❃❁❍❅ ❏◆▼ ❏❆ ▼❈❅ ◗❉■❄❐❉❐❅✌ ■❏▼ ✂❉■▼❏✂ ✑▼✎�✌✷❈❅■ 
❁▲❋❅❄ ❂❙ ❒❅❐❏❒▼❅❒▲ ◗❈❙ ▼❈❅ ❃❈❁■❇❅ ❉■ ▼❈❅❉❒ ❄❉❁❇■❏▲❉▲✛ 
▼❈❅❙ ▲❁❉❄ ✂▼❈❅❒❃ ◗❁▲ ❍❏❒❅ ▼❏ ❉▼ ▼❈❁■ ❃❏◆●❄ ❂❅ ▲❁❉❄✎✂ 

✇✎✎✚✴❈❅ ❆❏◆❒✎❍❅■ ✇◗❈❏ ◗❅❒❅ ❆❒❏❍ ▼❈❅ ✤❁●●❁▲ ■❅◗▲❐❁❐❅❒✌ 
✍ ◗❁❉▼❉■❇ ❁●❏■❇▲❉❄❅ ▼❈❅ ❒❏❁❄◗❁❙✌ ❐❁▲▼ ▼❈❅ ✢❏❏❋ ❂◆❉●❄❉■❇✌ ❂◆▼ 

❂❅❆❏❒❅ ▼❈❅ ❏❖❅❒❐❁▲▲✌ ❃●❁❉❍❅❄ ▼❈❅ ✹ ❂❅●❉❅❖❅❄ ▼❈❅ ▲❈❏▼▲ ❃❁❍❅✌ 
✍❆❒❏❍ ▼❈❅ ❏❖❅❒❐❁▲▲✎ ✴❈❅▲❅ ❍❅■ ◗❅❒❅ ❍❏▼ ❉■▼❅❒❖❉❅◗❅❄ ❐◆❂●❉❃❁●●❙ 

■❏❒ ◗❁▲ ▼❈❅❉❒ ▼❅▲▼❉❍❏■❙✚ ▼❁❋❅■ ▼❏ ❐◆❂●❉❃ ❁❃❃❏◆■▼ ❏❒ 
❒❅❖❅❁●❅❄✎ 

✴❈❅ ❃❈❉❃❋❅■ ❂❏■❅▲ ❆❏◆■❄✌❉■✡❈❅ ❂◆❉●❄❉■❇ ❉■ 
❑◆❅▲▼❉❏■✍❏■ ▼❈❅ ✖▼❈ ❆●❏❏❒ ◗❅❒❅ ❄❉▲❃❏❖❅❒❅❄ ▼❏ ❂❅ ❁❂❏◆▼ 
▼◗❏ ❄❁❙▲ ❏●❄ ✍ ▼❈❅❒❅❂❙ ❍❁❋❉■❇ ❉▼ ▲❅❅❍ ▼❈❁▼ ✯✳✷✡✬✤ ❈❁❄ 
▼❁❋❅■ ❃❈❉❃❋❅■ ❂❏■❅▲ ❏■●❙ ❆❏❒ ❈❉▲ ❖❉❇❉●✎ 

� ✡●▲❏ ❖❈❙ ❈❁❄ ❈❅ ❏■●❙✎✄✑✘✎✐✐ ❏■ ❈❉❅ ❐❅❒▲❏■ ❁■❄ 
❈❁❄ ●❅❆▼ ✄✑✕✐✎✐✐ ❉■✍❈❉▲ ❄❒❅▲▲❅❒ ❄❒❁◗❅❒ ❁▼ ❈❏❍❅✛ ❁■❄ ◗❈❙ 
❈❁❄ ❈❅ ❒◆■ ❈❏❍❅ ▼❏ ✌❇❅▼ ❁ ❊❁❃❋❅▼ ◗❈❅■ ❉▼ ◗❁▲ ❁■■❏◆■❃❅❄ ❂❙ 
✭❒▲✎ ✩✣✥✮✮✩✺✤✹ ▼❈❁▼ ❉▼ ◗❁▲ ▲❏ ✂❈❏▼✂ ❏■ ▼❈❅ ❒❉❄❅✛ ❁■❄ ◗❈❙ ❈❁❄ 
❈❅ ❂❏◆❇❈▼ ❁ ❃❈❅❁❐ ❒❉❆●❅ ❉❆ ❈❅ ❈❁❄ ▲❏ ❍◆❃❈ ❍❏■❅❙ ❁❖❁❉●❁❂●❅✌ 
◗❈❅■ ❉▼ ◗❁▲ ▼❏●❄ ❂❙ ▼❈❅ ❇◆■ ▲❅●●❅❒▲ ❁▲ ◗❅●● ❁▲ ❏▼❈❅❒▲ 	✍✎ 
❅■❁❍❉■❉■❇ ▼❈❅ ❒❉❆●❅✌ ▼❈❁▼ ▼❈❅ ❇◆■ ◗❁▲ ❖❅❒❙ ❐❏❏❒●❙ ❍❁❄❅ ❁■❄ 
❃❏◆●❄ ■❏▼ ❂❅ ▼❒◆▲▼❅❄ ▼❏ ◗❏❒❋ ◗❅●● ✍ ❅▲❐❅❃❉❁●●❙ ▼❏ ❈❉▼ ▼❈❅ ✌ 
▼❁❒❇❅▼ ▼❈❒❅❅ ▼❉❍❅▲ ▲❏ ❅❘❁❃▼●❙✎✎✎ ★❅ ❃❏◆●❄ ❈❁❖❅ ❐◆❒❃❈❁▲❅❄ ❁ 
❍◆❃❈ ❂❅▼▼❅❒ ❁■❄ ▲◆❒❅❒ ❇◆■ ❒❉❇❈▼�❃●❏▲❅ ▼❏ ❈❏❍❅ ❆❏❒ ▼❈❅ ▲❁❍❅ � 
❍❏■❅❙✎ ✮ 	✎ 

� ✎ 

\ N. ✡●▲❏✌ ❖❅❒❙ ▲❈❏❒▼●❙ ❁❆▼❅❒ ▼❈❅ ▲❈❏❏▼❉■❇✌ ❉▼ ◗❁▲ 
❉❍❍❅❄❉❁▼❅●❙ ❂❒❏❁❄❃❁▲▼ ▼❈❁▼ ▼❈❅ ◗❅❁❐❏■ ◆▲❅❄ ◗❁▲ ❁ ✧❅❒❍❁■ 
✭❁◆▲❅❒✎ 	◗❁▲ ❒❅❐❅❁▼❅❄ ❏❖❅❒ ❁■❄ ❏❖❅❒ ❁❇❁❉■✎ ✷❈❅■ 
▲❈❏◗■ ▼❏ ✯✳✷✡✬✤✇▲ ◗❉❆❅✌ ❆❏❒ ❉❄❅■▼❉❆❉❃❁▼❉❏■✌ ▲❈❅ ▲❁❉❄ ❉▼ 
●❏❏❋❅❄ ●❉❋❅ ❉▼✌ ❂◆▼ ◗❁▲ ❄❅❆❉■❉▼❅●❙ a different ❃❏●❏❒✎ 
✢❏❖❅❖❅❒✌ ●❁▼❅❒ ◗❈❅■ ▼❈❅❙ ❂❒❏◆❇❈▼ ❈❅❒�▼❈❅✍❃❁❒❂❉■❅✌ ❁■ 
❅■▼❉❒❅●❙ ❄❉❆❆❅❒❅■▼ ❒◆■✌ ▲❈❅ ❒❅❁❄❉●❙ ❒❅❃❏❇■❉❚❅❄ ❉▼✎ ✎ 	� 	� 	✌  ✎ 	✎ 

• • 	 If 	 ' 

✡●▲❏✌✇❈❏❖ ❃❏◆●❄ ▼❈❅❙ ❂❏●❄ ❈❅❒ ❆❏❒ ■❉■❅ ◗❅❅❋▲✌ 
☛✉✌ ◗❈❅■ ❉▼ ◗❁▲ ❉●●❅❇❁● ▼❏ ❈❁❖❅ ❈❅●❄ ❈❅❒ ❅❖❅■ ✒✔ ❈❏◆❒▲✛ ❁■❄ 

❁ ◗❉❆❅ ❃❁■■❏▼ testify against ❈❅❒ ❈◆▲❂❁■❄✎ ✷❈❅■ ▼❁❅ 
✌ ✍ ✷❉❆❅�❁■❄ ▼◗❏ ❃❈❉●❄❒❅■ ◗❅❒❅ ❆❉❒▲▼ ❈❅●❄ ❂❙ ▼❈❅ ❁◆▼❈❏❒❉✍ 

ties, and, the wife was asked over and over again questions, -  
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. 
tile -Mother was -very outspoken 'and said she insisted upon 
her daughter-in-law having representation,'"and for her 
not to talk any more. The representation given to Mfrs:` 
OSWALD, junior, finally, was of the choosing of the -- 
authorities. The mother was discussed as "the old lady 
is giving us trouble" when they did not know she -heard. 
She was /orcibly detained by two FBI men when she tried 
to leave -Tat One  

••- 	 Whenitr. LANE askedlt the wits had been 
"brainwashed," the answer was "only Chinese Communists 
brainwash people." 

Through illustration on a-blackboard, Mr. 
LANE showed how,-during the transfer of OSVALD,it. 
was a "put up" job for RUBY to gettlU and kill 
OSWALD how an ambulance wss waiting "to rush him to 
the hospital in case heaves still alive" - how two guards 
were taken away from their :stations by a superior • 
(although they protested it was their duty to stand guard, 
but were bluntly told to come away, "or else"), and then 
RUST rushed in from -the left and shot OSWALD - how the 
Friday before, when OSWALD was being questioned in the 
outer.jail, the District-Attorney, over a microphone, 
was called "HENRY" by the person holding the microphone 
whom he called "JACIE"'(WUBY),-etc. -..' 

‘4' 	... Mr. LANE. ' was not permitted to see the widow 
of-OSWALD,.nor would he be shown certain records. Cer-
tain-ones he_caught a glimpse of, and they felt he 
should not see, were hidden and he was told they could 
not letliasee them. 

" lbp explained that the District Attorney is a 
former FBI man and that the Commission who were 
investigating consisted of very biased men. He said 
that the Chief Justice has expressed "we probably will 
never know the facts during out lifetime" and then 
liter said he had spoken in jest. Prom many facts 
hidden, as well as contorted, Xt. LANE said that there 
would be a great lack of prestige toward the Chief 
JUstices  who. formerly -was;  held .in such high esteem,. 
which. woiild be deffiorable:"-4'1-"''''----" 

- 
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Through illustration on a'blackboard, Yr. 
LANE showed how,- during the transfer of OSVALD, ,it 
was a "put up" job for RUBY to gett 'in and kill 
OSWALD - how an ambulance wss waiting !'to rush him to 
the hospital in case he vas still alive" - how two guards 
were taken away from their 'stations by - a superior • 
(although they protested it was their duty to stand guard, 
but were bluntly told to come away, "or else"), and then 
RUST rushed in from -the left and shot OSWALD - how the 
Friday before, when OSWALD was being questioned in the 
outer, jail, the District - Attorney, over a microphone, 	. 
was called "HENRY" by the person holding the microphone  
whom he called "JACK" 

LAKEWas not permitted to see the widow 
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When Mr. LANE was asked about a certain 
remark he had made to MARGARET OSWALD when she .'- 
wanted him to represent her, he explained that he 
told her he would represent her son, if she wanted 
him to, but he could not represent both him and her; 
She agreed. However, she calls him daily, or more, 
and asks him advice on certain points, and he gives 
it 'Lb her. .. 

He told about the bullet hole in the front 
of the windshield, and how it was not accessible 
to him (and others) but how it finally wound up in 
Detroit, where it was refinished and repaired. 

--When asked what his ideas-were concerning 
who might have done the deed, he said he had not 
opinionst .but that no one seemed to be following the 
legally prescribed course of investigate the line -
if not OSWALD, then who? 

He said why Would OSWALD, after the shooting, 
casually walk down four flights of stairs in the Book 
Building to the second floor, drink a coke from the coke 
machine (while the building was being surrounded by 
,FBI men) and then after one of his superiors had 
convinced a law man who had stopped to question 
OSWALD, that OSWALD was a worker in the building; and 
why should OSWALD have taken the rifle wrapp3d full 
length, when he could have broke it down into an 
inconspicuous package; and how did he get out without 
being seen; and why would he run half a mile in the 
opposite direction to get a bus to go past the Book 
building; and why did the bus driver place him in the 
bus before the time of the shooting; and why did he 
get off the bus and take a taxi driven by a man (whose 
name was given out by the FBI) and after checking, the 
transportation company definitely stated they had no 
such person on their lists in their employ. 

When Mr. LANE was asked by the audience what 
would happen if the authorities would take away hie 
ffidavits from him and possibly.stop him some way, he 

replied that other men in various places had the real 
documents, he had only copies; and if something happenid 
to him, thoy probably could more capably take over from where 
1left off. 

— 4 — 

When Mr. LANE was asked about a certain 
remark he had made to MARGARET OSWALD when she ,'- 
wanted him to represent her, he explained that he 
told her he would represent her son, if she wanted 
him to, but he could not represent both him and her. 
She agreed. However, she calls him daily, or more, 
and asks him advice on certain points, and he gives 
it 'Lb her. .. 

He told about the bullet hole in the front 
of the windshield, and how it was not accessible 
to him (and others) but how it finally wound up in 
Detroit, where it was refinished and repaired. 

--When asked what his ideas-were concerning 
who might have done the deed, he said he had not 
opinionst .but that no one seemed to be following the 
legally prescribed course of investigate the line -
if not OSWALD, then who? 

He said why Would OSWALD, after the shooting, 
casually walk down four flights of stairs in the Book 
Building to the second floor, drink a coke from the coke 
machine (while the building was being surrounded by 
,FBI men) and then after one of his superiors had 
convinced a law man who had stopped to question 
OSWALD, that OSWALD was a worker in the building; and 
why should OSWALD have taken the rifle wrapp3d full 
length, when he could have broke it down into an 
inconspicuous package; and how did he get out without 
being seen; and why would he run half a mile in the 
opposite drection to get a bus to go past the Book 
building; and why did the bus driver place him in the 
bus before the time of the shooting; and why did he 
get off the bus and take a taxi driven by a man (whose 
name was given out by the FBI) and after checking, the 
transportation company definitely stated they had no 
such person on their lists in their employ. 

When Mr. LANE was asked by the audience what 
would happen if the authorities would take away hie 
ffidavite from him and possibly.stop him some way, 

he.t"-  
.,, 

replied that other men in various places had the real 
documents, he had only copies; and if something happenid 
to him, thoy probably could more capably take over from where 

'Pt left off. 
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When asked if he believed OSWALD'might have been 
in the employ of the CIA, he said he did not ,feel he was. • 

'When rsked if he had any opinion as to who shot 
the policeman, he replied that he certainly,dtd,Amt would, 
not.discuss it until afterRUBY's trial. 

• . 
He said the true meaning of our democracy was being 

completely outraged in this matter, and it was frightening how 
facts and deeds were entheVdistorted and untrue. He said 
he intended to do his utmost to bring the truth out iuto 
the open. 

- He said Dallas id by far-a greater city of violence 
and corruption than Chicago. In view of this, and because of 
the fact that some time ago Mr. and Mrs. L. B. JOHNSON 'Oro -- 
spat upon in that city; and in view of the fact that ADLAI .  
STEVENSON had been struck and reviled there, why wasn't there 
stricter surveillance that day by the FBI, and where was the 
chief law officer of that city on that day (he was not in town), 

The meeting adjourned about 10:30 PM. 

"'-••"..; 
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When asked if he believed OSWALD'might have been 
in the employ of the CIA, he said he did not ',feel he was. • 

'When rsked if he had any opinion as to who shot 
the policeman, he replied that he certainly,dids . but would, 
not. discuss it until after,RUBYts trial. 

He said the true meaning of our democracy was being 
completely outraged in this matter, and it was frightening how 
facts and deeds were entirely distorted and untrue. He said 
he intended to do his utmost.to bring the truth out iuto 
the open.  

- He said Dallas id by fare greater city of violence 
and corruption than Chicago. In view of this, and because of 
the fact that some time ago Mr.. and Mrs. L. B. SOKUSON 'Oro -- 
spat upon in that city; and in view of the fact that ADLAI 
STEVENSON had been struck and reviled there, why wasn't thore 
stricter surveillance that day by the FBI, and.where was the 
chief law officer of that city on that day (he was not in town). 

The meeting adjourned about 10:30 PIE. 
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SAC, CHICAGO  (100-20949) . 	 3/4/64 
T'  

SA ROBW 0. MURPHY 

L.0" 	• 

5111rIoNAILSOADIAlt---' 
IS - C 

P . 	, 	 who furnished reliable information 
in the past, on ebruary 17, 1964, furnished to SA J. 
WALLACE WERTZ information concerning a meeting sponsored 
by Chicago Friends of the National Guardian held on the 

10 
	of February 13, 1964. The report is located in 

V 
Recommendation: None 

• 
It is to be noted that the information concerning 

this meeting, _furnished by the informant, was the subject of 
a letterhead memorandum. The report is as follows: 

2 - New York (RM) 
(1 - 100- 	NATIONAL GUARDIAN) 
(1 - 100- 	MARK LANE) 
Dtllas (RM) 
(O- 44-1639 JACK RUBY, aka) 	 4, 
(1 - 89-43 	ASSASSINATION OF 

PRES. KENNEDY) 10  
V 1 - 

1 - 
VI

c/  
 1 - 

ROH:kmh 
(8) 
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1-221 (Rev. 8-20-63) t. 

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

WASHINGTON. D. C. 20537 

TO: Yc-5-64 

inqutiy 3-3+64 

SAC, Dallas (44-1639) 

L 

RE: JACK L. RUBY, aka; 
LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka 	ICTIM 
CR 

Buteau File #44-24016 
a Attached furnished in reply to your inquiry. 

r1 Attached furnished in compliance with request from 

Only record available attached. 

PThis matter is receiving attention and youlsiillInr advised at an early date. 

0 Supplementing FBI Laboratory report dated 

1:=3 Records FBI it 
are furnished since there is a possibility that one may attain to the subject in whom you are Interested. 

pFingerprint files fail to disclose 

=Confirming rim wire of 

PA wanted notice haslibt4been placed as subject appears to be in custody. 

pWhen you no longer illtsir• Your notice maintained, please advise. 

=If you determine'uubjeat tolro in eurstody, please advise so that your notice may be canceled. 
\k, 

=Subject of your inquiry searched in name indices only. Enclosed records) possibly identical. If Identical, 
resubmit request and wanted (or 'flash) notice will be placed. 

=If it is determined that the stibIrect of this record is not the Individual in whom you ar.intososted, please advise. 

=Your communication is returned. 

44-1639-9387 

Copy tot 

,.••■ 	 • 

-t• • -• 	 'de. • —76.. •j. 

j 

John Edgar Hoover 
Director 
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U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20537 

TO: Y❃✍✕✍✖✔ 

inquiry ✓✍✓✎✎✌✖✔ 
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a Attached furnished in reply to your inquiry. 

-1-1 Attached furnished in compliance with request from 

(=Only record available attached. 

PThis matter is receiving attention and yowwill be advised at an early date. 

0 Supplementing FBI Laboratory report dated 

1::] Records FBI a 
are furnished since there La a possibility that one may mertain to the subject in whom you are Interested. 

p Fingerprint files fail to disclose 

=Confirming rim wire of 

OA wanted notice haallet.tbeen placed as subject appears to be in custody. 
fr' E.3 When you no longer illtsir• yaw, notice maintained, please advise. 

0 If you determine nubjeal taint in gematody, please advise so that your notice may 
N‘ \ ED Subject of your inquiry searched in name indices only. Enclosed "'cordial possibly identical. If identical, 

resubmit request and wanted for 'flash) notice will be placed. 

C:1If it is determined that the stibiriet of this record is not the individual in whom you are interested, please advise. 

r3 Your communication is returned. 
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JACK L. RUBY, AICA. 	

a'N LEE HARVEY OSWALD, AKA - - , LCTDI 

CIVIL RIGHTS 

•• • a"' 

TO SAC, 

C:3 Albany 

p Albuquerque 
Anchorage 
Atlanta 
Baltimore 
Birmingham 

C-_-] Boston 
to 

Butte 
Charlotte 
Chicago 
Cincinnati 
Cleveland 

CX] Dallas 
Denver 
Detroit 
El Paso 
Honplulu 

RE: 

For information. 	1:13 For appropriate action I= Sump. 

1=3 The enclosed is for your information. If used In a future report, CM conceal 
all sources, C3 paraphrase contents. 

0 Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA 	  
dated 

Remarks: 

Enclosed are two copies of a letterhead 

memorandum from Legat, Paris: Include 

interview in next retort and _show basis 

f or interview. 

Eric. 2 
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2 - Bureau (97-4866) Eno. 20 
(I)- Dallas 144-1639)(Enc. 3) - Indianapolis_, 

(ice 44-358) 

NEB:rme 
(5) 

3-1‘-6V 
:-rde 

DIRECTOR, FBI (94-4866) 

SAC, INDIANAPOLIS (100-3654)(C) 

-12T-RBEcaT S,_MIKE SELL 
---REGISTRATION` TIN AMERICA 

3/12/64 

Re Bureau letter to IP y5/64 and report of SA 
JOSEPH CARL MC DONALD 2/18/64 at P. 

In accordance with instructions set forth in 
referenced Bureau letter, corrections have been rsade in 
referenced Indianapolis report, and the following corrected 
pages containing these corrections are being enclosed for 
the Bureau and Dallas: Cover Page B, Page 1 and .Page 5. 

Appropriate errors have been scored by Indiarapolis.• 

M.1.1639-951 2.-  
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JOSEPH CARL MC DONALD 2/18/64 at P. 

In accordance with instructions set forth in 
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the Bureau and Dallas: Cover Page B, Page 1 and .Page 5. 
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1954 
--DALLAS 

749PM URGENT 3-21-64 CLS 

TO DA AS (100...10461) AND WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE 

(105-3 111) 

FROM ST.'LOUIS (105-3665) 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, AKA. IS DASH R DASH CUBA. 

RE CHICAGO AIRTEL MARCH NINETEEN LAST AND TELETYPE MARCH 

TWENTYONE INSTANT DALLAS. 

COPIES OF RE COMMUNICATIONS NOT NEEDED BY WFO. 

INVESTIGATION ST. LOUIS CONDUCTED WRCH TWENTYONE INSTANT 

'SA SPURGEON J. -PETERSON. IT WAS UNNECESSARY;-,PTO CONTACT 

-TELEPHONE COMPANY, ST. LOUIS. 

TELEPHONE NO. G A ONE DASH FIVE NINE ZERO ZERO ISSUED 

TO FAMOUS DASH BARRDEPT. TORE, SIXTH AND OLIVE STS.4 ST. 

LeMIS. CURRENT TELEPHONE DIRECTORY AND NINETEEN SIXTYTHREE 

POLKS ST. LOUIS COUNTY DIRECTORY LIST HAROLD BERT KATZ, 

SEVEN FOUR ZERO ONE ANROSE DRIVE, ST. LOUIS COUNTY, AS SALES- . 

MAN, FAMOUS DASH BARR CO. . 
-N .  

TELEPHONENO.A. ,ONE DASH THREE SEVEN NINE FOUR IS 
Nt„ 

HOME NO. AND G A4INE DASH FIVE THREE FIVE SIX IS OFFICE NO. 

END - PAGE ONE 

44-1639-1607  
• 

z 

...■ 	1954 
rl..t --DALLAS 

749PM URGENT 3-21-64 CLS 

• TO DA AS (100•10461) AND WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE 

(105-3 111) 

FROM ST01.0UIS (105-3665) 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, AKA. IS DASH R DASH CUBA. 

RE CHICAGO AIRTEL MARCH NINETEEN LAST AND TELETYPE MARCH 

TWENTYONE INSTANT DALLAS. 

COPIES OF RE COMMUNICATIONS NOT NEEDED BY WFO. 

INVESTIGATION ST. LOUIS CONDUCTED WRCH TWENTYONE INSTANT 

'SA SPURGEON J.-PETERSON. IT WAS UNNECESSARY;-,PTO CONTACT 

-TELEPHONE COMPANY, ST. LOUIS. 

TELEPHONE NO. G A ONE DASH FIVE NINE ZERO ZERO ISSUED 

TO FAMOUS DASH BARRDEPT. TORE, SIXTH AND OLIVE STS04 

LeMIS. CURRENT TELEPHONE DIRECTORY AND NINETEEN SIXTYTHREE 

POLKS ST. LOUIS COUNTY DIRECTORY LIST HAROLD BERT KATZ, 

SEVEN FOUR ZERO ONE ANROSE DRIVE, ST. LOUIS COUNTY, AS SALES- . 

MAN, FAMOUS DASH BARR CO. . 

TELEPHONE -NO -A. ,ONE DASH THREE SEVEN NINE FOUR IS 
Nt„ 

HOME NO. AND G A4INE DASH FIVE THREE FIVE SIX IS OFFICE NO. 

44-1639-1607  

END - PAGE ONE 

• 
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PAGE TWO 

OF ST LEY ROSENBLUM, ATTORNEY. CURRENT TELEPHONEPIRECTORY 

AND P XS NINETEEN SIXTYTWO CITY AND NINETEEN SIXTYiWE 

COUNTY DIRECTORIES LIST STANLEY ,M. ROSENBLUM, NINE ZERO ONE 

GAY AVE.,-ST. LOUIS COUNTY, AS MEMBER OF LAW FOIM ROSENBLUM 

DASH GOLDENHERSH, EIGHT ONE EIGHT OLIVE ST., ST. LOUIS (STANLEY 

M. ROSENBLUM, ROBERT S. GOLDENHERSH, AND4ERLE L. SILVERSTEIN). 

ST. LOUIS INDICES NEGATIVE KATZ, GOLDENHERSH, AND SILVERSTEIN. 

NO.  DEROGATORY INFO ST. LOUIS INDICES ONROSENBLUM. 
N 

111■00.■1111111■1, 	r 
ON DEC. SEVENTEEN, SIXTYTWO, IN CONNECTION WITH CASE 

OF-QUOTE JAMES RIDDLE HOFFA, ET AL., LMRA DASH IM DASH 

.END PAGE TWO 

, '
c: 
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PAGE TWO 

OF ST LEY ROSENBLUM, ✡✴✴✯✲✮✥✹✎ ✣✵✲✲✥✮✴ TELEPHONE pIRECTORY 

AND P XS NINETEEN SIXTYTWO CITY AND NINETEEN SIXTYTWE 
\ 

COUNTY DIRECTORIES LIST STANLEY ,M. ROSENBLUM, NINE ZERO ONE 

✧✡✹ ✡✶✥✎✌ ✍✳✴✎ ✬✯✵✩✳ ✣✯✵✮✴✹✌ ✡✳ ✭✥✭✢✥✲ ✯✦ ✬✡✷ ✦✯✥✭ ✲✯✳✥✮✢✬✵✭ 

✤✡✳★ ✧✯✬✤✥✮★✥✲✳★✌ ✥✩✧★✴ ✯✮✥ ✥✩✧★✴ OLIVE ST., ST. LOUIS (STANLEY 

✭✎ ✲✯✳✥✮✢✬✵✭✌ ✲✯✢✥✲✴ ✳✎ ✧✯✬✤✥✮★✥✲✳★✌ ✳AND 	L. SILVERSTEIN). 

✳✴✎ ✬✯✵✩✳ ✩✮✤✩✣✥✳ ✮✥✧✡✴✩✶✥ ✫✡✴✺✌ ✧✯✬✤✥✮★✥✲✳★✌ ✡✮✤ ✳✩✬✶✥✲✳✴✥✩✮✎ 
''"t‘ Ntt 

NO DEROGATORY INFO ST, LOUIS INDICES ON ROSENBLUM. 

111■00.■1111111■1, 	r 
✯✮ DEC, SEVENTEEN, SIXTYTWO, IN CONNECTION WITH CASE 

,. OF-QUOTE JAMES RIDDLE HOFFA, ET AL., LMRA ✤✡✳★ ✩✭ ✤✡✳★ ✍ ✎✎✎✎✌ 

.END PAGE TWO 

"S."- 	 • 	• --- 	• - 
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PAGE THREE 

‘CONSPI ACY UNQUOTE, ST. LOUIS CONDUCTED INVESTIGAT)ON TO 

IDENTIFY SUBSCRIBER TO ST. LOUIS PHONE NUMBER G A. ONE DASH 

FIVE THREE FIVE SIX, WHICH NUMBER APPARENTLY HAD BEEN CALLED 

BY TEAMSTERS UNION WELFARE FUND,TWO EIGHT ZERO ONE TRUMBULL, 

DETROIT, MICH. IN THIS CONNECTION CREDIT AND CRIMINAL RECORDS 

WERE CHECKED ON ROSENBLUM. ST. LOUIS PD_REFLECTS STOP SIGN 

VIOLATION MARCH THREE, FIFTY, FINED/TWO - DOLLARS AND COSTS; 

SPEEDING VIOLATION FEB. TWENTYTWO, FIF/iEIGHT, DISCHARGED. 

.COMMERCIAL CREDIT RATING CO. RECORDS REFLECT AGE THIRTYSIX 

IN NINETEEN FIFTYEIGHT, SELFEMPLOYED, LAWYER, SATISFACTORY 

CREDIT, NO DEROGATORY INFO. 
.4* 

WFO SUTEL DALLAS THIS DATE DISPOSITION OF 

CASE IN FORM SUITABLE FOR INCLUSION IN REPORT, IF DALLAS 

FINDS NECESSARY. 

END 

DL LJH 

FBI DALLAS 

•VA OS 

FBI - WASH DC 

b/(' 

PAGE THREE 

IDENTIFY SUBSCRIBER TO ST. LOUIS PHONE NUMBER G A.ONE DASH 

FIVE THREE FIVE SIX, WHICH NUMBER APPARENTLY HAD BEEN CALLED 

BY TEAMSTERS UNION WELFARE FUND,TWO EIGHT ZERO ONE TRUMBULL, 

DETROIT, MICH. IN THIS CONNECTION CREDIT AND CRIMINAL RECORDS 

WERE CHECKED ON ROSENBLUM. ST. LOUIS PD_REFLECTS STOP SIGN 

VIOLATION MARCH THREE, FIFTY, FINED/TWO - DOLLARS AND COSTS; 

SPEEDING VIOLATION FEB, TWENTYTWO, FIF/iEIGHT, DISCHARGED. 

.COMMERCIAL CREDIT RATING CO. RECORDS REFLECT AGE THIRTYSIX 

IN NINETEEN FIFTYEIGHT, SELFEMPLOYED, LAWYER, SATISFACTORY 

CREDIT, NO DEROGATORY INFO. 

WFO SUTEL DALLAS THIS DATE DISPOSITION OF 

CASE IN FORM SUITABLE FOR INCLUSION IN REPORT, IF DALLAS 

FINDS NECESSARY. 

‘CONSPI ACY UNQUOTE, ST. LOUIS CONDUCTED INVESTIGAr TO 

END 

DL LJH 

FBI DALLAS 

•VA OS 

FBI - WASH DC 

- 
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V 	 / 
Mr. HARVEY advised that he is employed as sales- 

at  an by the M & PI Company, Fort Worth,-  Texas, and is so em-' 
. 	T . ployed in selling funeral cars.  

:14. 4-4:•",-;--- .,- 

	

re-,- .-. 	. • 

ALBERT G. HARVEY, ALSO KNOWN 
AL EagMAYD _ TEXAS 

ALBERT G. HARVEY, also known as AL HARVEY, 3025 
Touraine Strntaliii,TeXas, whose name was furnished 

.1-4 
 

by Mrs. FRANCES BIRCH as having outdo the statement on No- .„ 
-vember 22, 1963, or November 23, 1963, that he was going 
to shoot OSWALD, advised as follows on January 20, 1964: 

'• 	 l• 

Dallas, Texas 
April 9, 1964 

• „ 
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9:r This document contains neither recommendations nor 
N.conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and 

is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be 
--' 	ibuted outside your agency. 	 • derianti 

741-r;7 .1.% Mr. - Jesse E. Curry, Chief of Police, Dallas, Texas 	11:4:6r  
cr-fte 1  Mr.. J. E. "Bill" Decker, Dallas County, ,Dallas, Texas" 

: . 1 - Mr'; Forrest V. Sorrels, Secret Service, Dallas, Texas 
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1- Mr. Henry Wade, District Attorney, Dallas, Texas 
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▪ Touraine 	e , Dallas, Texas, whose name was furnished 

• by Mrs. FRANCES BIRCH as having outdo the statement on No- 

• -vember.. 22, 1.963, or November 23, 1963, that he was going 

to shoot OSWALD, advised as follows on January 20,, 1964: 

- 	• 

Mr. HARVEY advised that he is employed as sales- 
• wan by the M & PI Company, Fort Worth, -  Texas, and is so ern- e ployod in selling funeral cars. 	- 

ALBERT G. HARVEY, ALSO KNOWN 
AL _t_TALLAS TEXAS 
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FAT G. UARVEY, ALSO laiOWN 
a 

HARVEY stated thit. as a result of his differences 
:, _tr.  "... with the BIRCH women, these -3women have stated on more than : 

:.".1.*`; -One occasion that they would... eget even° pith _HARVEY and • 
would do anything to get him in trouble. 

• 
HARVEY stated that he does not recall ever making 

a statement to anyone to the effect that he contemplated • 
T44:-. getting a gun and shooting LEE HARVEY OSWALD, and added that 
4.!.1,4, he could not have made such a statement While intoxicated 
44;...t ;inasmuch as he does not drink. - Ile added that he may have 
- 	made -a Statement expressing the opinion that if JACK RUBY 

were released from jail.on bond he might be shot or other--  
:T;wise killed lust as OSWALD was killed.:  He added that if he 

did make such a statement it was' not to convey the impression 
. that he himself had any notion of harming RUBY but merely 

*• • expressing the opinion or fear that if RUBY were released, 
someone might kill him. 

Mr. HARVEY advised that he does not know JACK 
RUBY and never knew LEE HARVEY OSWALD: further, that he knows 
of no information indicating a connection between OSWALD and 
RUBY or the assassination of President KENNEDY and the 
_shooting of OSWALD by RUBY. 
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HARVEY stated that he does not recall ever making 
a statement to anyone to the effect that he contemplated 

,7•1i/r.•• getting a gun and shooting LEE HARVEY OSWALD, and added that 
he could not have made such a statement While intoxicated 
inasmuch as he does not drink. He added that he may have 

-.14...T:- .Inade -a itateraent expressing the opinion that if JACK RUBY 
were released from jail.on bond he might be shot or other--  

"11.3-)  , .- Wise killed just as OSK&LD was killed. He added that if he 
did make such a statement it was- not to convey the impression 
that he himself had any notion of harming RUBY but merely 
expressing the opinion or fear that if RUBY were released, 
someone might kill him. 

Er. HARVEY advised that he does not know JACK 
RUBY and never knew LEE HARVEY OSWALD; further, that he knows 
of no information indicating a connection between OSWALD and 
RUBY or the assassination of President KENNEDY and the 
Shooting of OSWALD by RUBY. • N 
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April 9,1964 
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Kr., Jesse E. Curry 
Chief of Police 

74" Dallas, Texas 

:ste:,;•,'Dear Chief„: 
.!.<1;,s 4411.: —,•ip 	• 	 • • 	 •.14" 

-.2•By,,letter dated January 	1964, you were 'furnished • 4  

Mrs. Birch made certain llegations with respect to 
,, one Al. Harvey, .3025 To aine Street,'Mallius.  

t  •-•ii-1-04.,..1 .,•-.•-:- -- - s ..•.. 	- - 	 1 	•1,  • 	. 	"t.. k, i 	 - .7--)..:%•••,....-F.• 
4' ir. t... 	 , 

Ylli.-4 1;4'." ,, 
• ... 	

, .‘x 	 closing a memorandum 	cting interview 	- .-/,.7,-. :with Albert G Harvey, also lalown as Al Harvey, on January 20, ""--• /4°
1
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es:„: 	 This document contains neither recommendations nor 
50, 	conclusions of the FBI. 	is the property of the FBI and 

- is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be 
s:: distributed outside your agency.... 

• •• 
grA 	 Al S. 	

• • 
 t 	. 

;.' 	 \ • Very truly yours, 
••• 

. J. 	. 

-tot.14,3???""' • "eki t 

memorandum' reflecting informatioi•furnished by Krs..Francem.: 
qi•'%'`,F..•.. Hirai, 9100 Metz Drive, Dallas, ••anJanuary 2, 1964. 

•••••• 	
:.• 

•• 	• ei","...•1- 	•. 

J. Gordbb bhanklin 
Special Agent in Charge 

Enclosure 
cc: Mr. J. E. "Bill" Decker, Dallas County Sheriff (Enclosure) 

Kr. Forrest V. Sorrels, Secret Service. Dallas (Enclosure) 
Mr. Henry wade, District Attorney, Dallas (Enclosure) 

•••- Addressee 
i(-3)- Dallas (1}- 44-1639) 
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Dallas, Texas 
April 9, 1964 
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. ar,, Jesse E. Curry 
Chief of Police Ar,.. 
Dallas, Texas 

44   • . k, 'Dear Chief: 
- ** 

let-14-31/6. ^ft‘ 	By r letter dated -January '34- 1964; you were 'furnished 
.s memorandum' reflecting information •furnished by Krs. Frances. 

-ii;:t ,;$' Birch, 9100 Metz Drive, Dallas, on,Aanuary 2, 1964. 
\\*- 

Mrs. Birch made certain llegations with respect to 
one Al Harvey, 3025 To aine Street:Mallas. 

;-  	• 	,•.. 

This document contains neither recommendations nor 
50, 	conclusions of the FBI. 	is the property of the FBI and 

is loined to your agency; it and its contents are not to be 
- distributed outside your agency. 
,•1` 	 L.: 

yours, 

J. Gordbb bhanklin 
Special Agent in Charge 

0;4 	 .wk.! • , 

tr..* 

Very truly 

• • 	-•!•- 
• ; 	• 	

• • 
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•--.."- 	:-..- 	closing a memorandum 	cting interview 
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Enclosure 
cc: Mr. J. E. "Bill" Decker, Dallas County Sheriff (Enclosure) 

Kr. Forrest V. Sorrels, Secret Service, Dallas (Enclosure) 
Mr. Henry wade, District Attorney, Dallas (Enclosure) 
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TO: 

FP-JO trt••• 114.6.1.elop 

• • 

. • 
oh 

FBI 

Date: 4/7/64 

Transmit the f' 	int; in 

AIR 

(Type in plain text or code) 

AIR MAIL 

SAC, DALLAS (89=43) 
A 4 	 t-i Li - I 639 

FROM1. ► SAC, KNOXVILLE (89-27) 7y 

•• 

• 

‘Ct 

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN 
FITZGERALD KENNEDY, 11/22/63, DALLAS TEXAS 
MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING 

'BUFILE 62-109060 
(DALLAS: 00) 

and various offices 

Nk.7  
Enclosed herewith are 25 copies of an insert summariz-

VVaigation conducted by Knoxville to locate...TAMPS.-Ey. 
Wt'fODAR 	ative to allegation JACK L: RUBY was in Islamorado, 

. in June 1958. It is noted that by airtel 12/5/63 Dallas 
was furnished 25 copies each of FD-302s reflecting interviews 
with ED and WILLA MAE ROUSE,-brother-in-law and sister of 
JAMES WOODARD. These 302s contained information bearing on 
the reliability of WOODARD and Mrs. MARY THOMPSON, Kalamazoo,  
Michigan, who was the source of information indicating RUBY 
could have been in Florida in 1958. These 302s were furnished 
under the caption "JACK LEON RUBY, aka, LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka-

„VICTIM (deceased), Dallas file 44-1639 and may have been 
* included in a Dallas report in that file. 

A19/64. 
Re Dallas airtel to Director • 

is 

1r 
* 

2V7  
Dallas (Enc.25) 
Knoxville 

'JIM/ 
(4) 

111/-11,3 7- vie- 
-- 421:-M39-if=p49= 

SEARCHED ... ...INDEXED R.  
SERIALIZED __FILED 	 

APHil - 4'4 4 
FEN —DALLAS 

L__ 

A, -creed: 	  Sent 	 t4 Per 	  

6.1"ut 
	Special Agent in Charge 

arirwabreet:ger Cr-1-4.11 ..$1"Z:SrCIL"ti,i1;;;actlMs:eka;;77-7•T' 

(Type in plain text or code) 
Mg In 
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Transmit the f 

Via' 	AIR 
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SAC, DALLAS (89=43) 
A 4 	 t-14-1  639 

FROM1. ► SAC, KNOXVILLE (89-27) ;..I 1 

TO: 

AIR MAIL 

FBI 

Date: 4/7/64 

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN 
FITZGERALD KENNEDY, 11/22/63, DALLAS ,TEXAS 
MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING 

'BUFILE 62-109060 
(DALLAS:00) 

and various offices 

\k/ 
Enclosed herewith are 25 copies of an insert suwmariz-

VVaigation conducted by Knoxville to locate...TAMPS-Ey. 
Wt'fODAR 	ative to allegation JACK L: RUBY was in Islamorado, 

. in June 1958. It is noted that by airtel 12/5/63 Dallas 
was furnished 25 copies each of FD-302s reflecting interviews 
with ED and WILLA MAE ROUSE,-brother-in-law and sister of 
JAMES WOODARD. These 302s contained information bearing on 
the reliability of WOODARD and Mrs. MARY TBOMPSON, Kalamazoo,  
Michigan, who was the source of information indicating RUBY 
could have been in Florida in 1958. These 302s were furnished 
under the caption "JACK LEON RUBY, aka, LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka-

._ VICTIM (deceased), Dallas file 44-1639 and may have been 
* included in a Dallas report in that file. 
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Dallas (Eno .25) 
Knoxville 	

SCARCHED 9...INDEXL0 ....1,?.  
SERIALIZED _OLEO 	 
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Special Agent in Charge 
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• Re Dallas airtel to Director 
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WFJ1::1520 
RWX:dsk 

On Nove 
Chesapea e an• 

Potom 	p one Company, 930 e 	ree N.W., Washington, 
D.C., advised SA WILLIAM D. CAMPBELL that telephone credit 
cards bearing the identification numbers ending with S32 
designates that the card has been issued in the Washing-
ton, D.C., corporate area. Be stated that there are approxi-
mately 126,000 cards issued in this area. 

Mr. PALMER explained that there -is no record 
of credit calls maintained at the origin of where the 
particular call is placed and the charges for the call 
are forwarded within a few days to the location where 
the credit card is issued for appropriate billing. 

--1.1.4.1i 

IT 11::520 
RWX:dsk 

On Nove 
Chesapea e an•  

Potom• 	p one Company, 930 	ree N.W., Washington, 
D.C., advised SA WILLIAM D. CAMPBELL that telephone credit 
cards bearing the identification numbers ending with S32 
designates that the card has been issued in the Washing-
ton, D.C., corporate area. Be stated that there are approxi- 

-- -mately 126,000 cards issued in this area. 

Mr. PALMER explained that there is no record 
of credit calls maintained at the origin of where the 
particular call is placed and the charges for the call 
are forwarded within a few days to the location where 
the credit card is issued for appropriate billing. 
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MAT IPII1 WIYtON 
• SA GEN NEG. ND. t? 

UNITED STATES G' (NMEN1 

Memorandum 
TO 
	SAC, DALLAS (44-1639) 	 DATE: 4/14/64 

SUBJECT: 

C, NEU ORLEANS (44-2064) (RUC) 

JACK L. RUBY, aka; 
LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka - VICTIM (DECEASED) 
CR 
(00: DALLAS) 

Enclosed herewith for Dallas are 25 c 
of FD 302 reflcting ran-ihterview with Mrs....-GAIL 	 
and 25 copies f 	insert reflecting contact with 

/■c?  
V Dallas since it is no known by New Orleans whether 
--- this information has already been reported. 

2 - Dallas 	(Encls. 50) 
- New Orleans 

JTR: sab 
(3) 

These are being furnished to 

44-1639-LtEv-7 

1 ...... 	141;.---.4, 	1 
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MAT IPII1 WIYtON 
• SA GEN NEG. ND. t? 

UNITED STATES G' OIMEN 1 

Memorandum 
TO 	: 	SAC, DALLAS (44-1639) 	 DATE: 4/14/64 

SUBJECT: 

C, NEU ORLEANS (44-2064) (RUC) 

JACK L. RUBY, aka; 
LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka - VICTIM (DECEASED) 
CR 
(00: DALLAS) 

Enclosed herewith for Dallas are 25 c 
of FD 302 reflcting ran-ihterview with Mrs....-GAIL 	 
and 25 copies f 	insert reflecting contact with 

/ ■c?  
V Dallas since it is no knewn by New Orleans whether 

--- this information has alreAdy been reported. 
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Re: Search of Military Records  

The following investigation was conduc s d as 
result of information furnished by ISADORE SILVER;'-.1,318 East 
Gaston Street, Savannah, Ca., on November 26, 1963,--  that he 
knew JACK L. RUBY casuall:, in Savannah, during World War II, 
while RUBY was in the L. S. Army Air Force. 

Captain DONALD E. KRUEL,Cumnanding Officer, U. S. 
Army Repository for Criminal Investigative Reports, Ft. Gordon, 
Ga., caused to be made a search'ofthe above records on 
November 27, 1963, and advised that'Vo names could be found 
which could be identified with RUBY or4PSWALD under their true 
names, aliases or serial numbers. • 1 

VerifirtteatmEr 

441 639-iteta 
ClArCHE.r.. 

LI 
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Re: Search of Military Records  

The follaaing investigation was conduc s d as 
result of information furnished by ISADORE SILVER,'''-.1318 East 
Gaston Street, Savannah, Ca., on November 26, 1963, --  that he 
knew JACK L. RUBY casuall:, in Savannah, during World War II, 
while RUBY was in the L. S. Army Air Force. 

Captain DONALD E. KRUEL,Cumnanding Officer, U. S. 
Army Repository for Criminal Investigative Reports, Ft. Gordon, 
Ga., caused to be made a search'ofthe above records on 
November 27, 1963, and advised that'Vo names could be found 
which could be identified with RUBY or4PSWALD under their true 
names, aliases or serial numbers. 
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SV 44-1200 
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Rol Association of JACK RUBY with Dal 4p, 
Texaat  Law Enforcement Officers/  'N.,„ 

This investigation w9s predicated upon request 
Director, FBI, to develop ani available information concern-
ing known close associates of RUDY in the Dallas Police 
Department. 

JOHNNIE R. C.aAULT, North Charleston, S. C., 
volunteered the information set fort in the following 
interview. 

44-1639-/183 

Aiziptit„, 
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Rol Assocliation of JACK RUBY with Dal 4p, 
Texaat  Law Enforcement Officers/  '4,4.,„ 

This investigation W3 predicated upon request 
Director, FBI, to develop ani available information concern-
ing known close associates rdf RUBY in the Dallas Police 
Department. 

JOHNNIE R. C.aAULT, North Charleston, S. C., 
volunteered the information set fort in the following 
interview. 

44-1639-11w 
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ROBERT STUART, 
INVESTIGATION TO LOCATE 

The Los Angeles Office has requested to locate and 
interview ROBERT STUART, an entertainer, through TOM BRYNER, 
"New York Times," Los Angeles, inasmuch as STUART might be 
able to afford information concerning JACK-RUBY. 

The following investigation,wasiconducted by SA 
WILLIAM L. BYRNE, JR.:  

On December 3, 1963, TOM WYNER,'"New York T4 ell" 
Los Angeles, advised he lent ROBERT_STUART, aka., BUDD KING, 
$75 about two months ago. STUART; at the-time, indiCated-he-was 
going to quit entertaining and was to handle public relations for 

• other entertainers in the - San Francisco area. The money was 
delivered to STUART for BRYNER by VERN ROBINSON, 2588 Mission 
Place, Room 233, San Francisco, telephone Mission 7-9158. BRYNER 
stated ROBINSON will know the hotel where STUART was staying at 
the time. BRYNER advised that 'STUART is married to,or living 

: with, a girl from the Oakland area. The girl formerly worked for, 
• and is known to, AL NEAL, Manager, "Dallas Times Herald." 

The Las Vegas Office subsequently advised that 
STUART had been-located at Reno, Nevada. 

WINO' 
••4 4 	 AL I' f.  -Alitftga■ *UkaalintrOrlietnif.i.t.V110,11101144.66111:4"eleZtAa**latIVAL3%V°' IJTifirar 
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ROBERT STUART, 
INVESTIGATION TO LOCATE 

The Los Angeles Office has requested to locate and 
interview ROBERT STUART, an entertainer, through TOM BRYNER, 
"New York Times," Los Angeles, inasmuch as STUART might be 
able to afford information concerning JACK-RUBY. 

The following investigation,was 'conducted by SA 
WILLIAM L. BYRNE, JR.: 

On December 3, 1963, TOM VRYNER,"New York T4 131 11-.  
Los Angeles, advised he lent ROBERT_STUART, aka., BUDD KING, 
$75 about two months ago. STUART; at the - tim67 -indiCited - he-was 
going to quit entertaining and was to handle public relations for 

• other entertainers in the - San Francisco area. The money was 
delivered to STUART for BRYNER by VERN ROBINSON, 2588 Mission 
Place, Room 233, San Francisco, telephone Mission 7-9158. BRYNER 
stated ROBINSON will know the hotel where STUART was staying at 
the time. BRYNER advised that 'STUART is married to,or living 
with, a girl from the Oakland area. The girl formerly worked ❆❏❒✌ 
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Mrs,. FLORENCE ROBERTSON,  
INGLEWOOD, CALIFORNIA, I‘ 
CONCERNING RESTAURANT BETWEEN,  
TEXARKANA, TEXAS, AND 
DALLAS, TEXAS, 11/19/63 
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Mrs. FLORENC ROBERTSON, 3216 West 113th Street, 

Inglewood, Californiadvised-SALf-HOYT_McGUIRE on December 7, 
1963, that she and her husband, whileon vacation in Texas, 
stopped at a small truck stop restaurant for breakfast about 
November 19, 1963. She initially described this restaurant at 
a location between Dallas, Texas, and Texarkana, Texas. While 
eating there she overhead a conversation 'between two or three 
men and a waitress concerning the intended Visit of former 
President JOHN F. KENNEDY to Dallas, Texas. The waitress made • 
a remark quactioning whether the president "would get through 
Dallas." One of the men reportedly stated something to the 
effect that he did not think the President "would make it" and 
that RUBY was going to get him. She believed one of the men 
made some remark that the FBI would take care of him, apparently, 
in the mind of Mrs. ROBERTSON, referring to whoever might be 
after President KENNEDY. She reported this information for any 
value to the FBI. Mrs. ROBERTSON advised SA GEORGE A. PAINE, JR. 
telephonically on December 12, 1963, that after looking at 
various maps and discussing the trip with her husband that the 
truck stop restaurant mentioned was believed to be about 26 
miles east'of Greenville, Texas, just west of Sulphur Springs. 
She recalledlpeinginear highway construction in the area 
of the truck stop restaurant near the east and of Highway 67 
Expressway. -Ighesaid the maps reflect the area of the truck 
stop restaurant bras probably near Brashear, Texas. 
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LEOKRAIINs 
REPORTEDLY-APPROACUD 
BY JACK RUBY CONCERNING 
NIGHT CLUB VENTURE  = I  \- 

Dallas advised Los AngelesAIDecember 12, 1953, that 
Mrs. HARRY B. HAMMOND, Dallas, stated/in the late 1950s,or 
early 1960s, LEO ZAKARIN, a formerrOther-in-law of her 
husband, was approached by RUBY in an effort to interest 
ZAKARIN in a night club venture with RUEY.\*ZAKARIN reportedly 
resided at 1818 Whitney (Whidley), Hollywood 28, California, 
wh6te he was beff&Tri3 employed as a clerk atan unknown hotel. 

The following investigation was-conducted by SA 
JAMES E. ETHRIDGE: 

On December 14e719631  MELVIN DAVIDSON , owner of 
apartments, 1818 Whidley,'Hollywood, California, advised LEO 
ZAKARIN resided in apartment :106 from June 16, 1963, until 
December 3, 1963, advising he was returning to New York. 
DAVIDSON could furnish no further information regarding ZAKARIN. 
No forwarding address was left by ZAKARIN. 

Dallas advised Los Angeles on December 16, 1963, that 
Mrs. HAMMOND -advised that LEO ZAKARIN's daughter, Mrs. BILL 
STEPHAN, 626 Chevy phase, Glendale, California, could provide 
a current address for ZAKARIland that ZAKARIN's former wife, 
MARGIE,was presently visiting with Mrs. STEPHAN and may know 
ZAKARIN's location. 

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
JESSE V. McNULTY: 

On December 16, 1963, Mrs. WILLIAM STEPHAN advised 
Ager father, LEO ZAKARIN, left this area about 10 days ago. He is 
seeking employment and staying at Algiers Hotel, Miami Beach, 
1orida. He is looking for an apartment, but his whereabouts 

would,be known to management this hotel. 
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LEOKRAIINs 
REPORTEDLY-APPROACUD 
BY JACK RUBY CONCERNING 
NIGHT CLUB VENTURE  = I  \- 

Dallas advised Los AngelesA6IDecember 12, ✑✙✕✓✌ that 
✭❒▲✎ HARRY B. HAMMOND, Dallas, statedAm the late ✑✙✕✐▲✌ or 
early ✑✙✖✐▲✌ LEO ZAKARIN, a formergprOther-in-law of her 
husband, was approached by RUBY in ❁■ effort to interest 
ZAKARIN in a night club venture with RUBY4csk,ZAICARIN reportedly 
resided at ✑✘✑✘ Whitney (Whidlgy), Hollywood 28, California, 
wh6te he was believed employed as a clerk Atin ◆■❋■❏◗■ hotel. 

The following ❉■❖❅▲▼❉❇❁▼❉❏■ was conducted by SA 
JAMES E. ETHRIDGE: 

On December ✑✔▼✗✑✙✖✓✌ MELVIN DAVIDSON , owner of 
apartments, 1818 Whidley,'Hollywood, California, advised LEO 
ZAKARIN resided in apartment-106 from June ✑✖✌ ✑✙✖✓✌ ◆■▼❉● 
December ✓✌ ✑✙✖✓✌ advising he was returning to ✮❅◗ York. 
DAVIDSON could furnish no further ❉■❆❏❒❍❁▼❉❏■ regarding ZAKARIN. 
No forwarding address was left by ZAKARIN. 

Dallas advised Los Angeles on December ✑✖✌ ✑✙✖✓✌ that 
Mrs. HAMMOND-advised that LEO ✺✡✫✡✲✩✮✇▲ daughter, ✭❒▲✎ BILL 
✳✴✥✰★✡✮✌ ✖✒✖ Chevy phase, Glendale, California, could provide 
a current addressi'orZAKARIn,and that ZAKARIN's former wife, 
MARGIE,was presently visiting with ✭❒▲✎ STEPHAN ❁■❄ may know 
ZAKARIN's location.. 

-• 

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
✪✥✳✳✥ ✶✎ ✭❃✮✵✬✴✹✚ 

On December 16, 1963, ✭❒▲✎ ✷✩✬✬✩✡✭ ✳✴✥✰★✡✮ ❁❄❖❉▲❅❄ 
✡❇❁❒ father, LEO ZAKARIN, left this area about 10 days ago. He is 
seeking employment and staying at Algiers Hotel, Miami Beach, 

410rida. He is looking for an apartment, but his whereabouts 
would,be known to management this hotel. 
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HUEY J. McQUILLAN, 
FORMER EMPLOYEE OF JACK RUBY, 

4.„  

Dallas advised Los Angeles on December 20, 1963, 
that HUEY J. McQUILLAN was believed to be a member of RUBY's 
night club at Dallas, Texas, and requested investigation to 
locate and interview McQUILLAN. 

/"N 
The following investigation was conducted by Special 

Agents W. E. WHITE and JOHN C. O'NEILL: 

On December 20, 1965, the records4of the Retail 
Merchants Credit Association, Los Angeles,failed to reflect 
any reference to the name of McQUILLAN at Los Angeles, California. 

A record was located for HUGH J.qicQUILLAN, wife, 
JESSIE,residing at 211/South California, Burbank, California, 
as of August 1962. 

N  , 
Investigation in the neighborhood of the South 

California address determined McQUILLAN and his wife separated 
several months ago. His wife was pregnant and was believed to 
be in Dallas, Texas, with her parents, name and address unknown. 
McQUILLAN reportedly had been fired from his last employment 
for drinking of intoxicants about October 1963 and was believed 
to have gone to Dallas, Texas, two weeks earlier. McQUILLAN 
was formerly employed in 1962 by Siegals Liquor Store, Dallas, 
Texas. 
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HUEY J. McQUILLAN, 
FORMER EMPLOYEE OF JACK RUBY, 

/ 
Dallas advised Los Angeles on December 20, 1963, 

that HUEY J. McQUILLAN was believed to be a member of RUBY's 
night club at Dallas, Texas, and requested investigation to 
locate and interview McQUILLAN. 

The following investigation was conducted by Special 
Agents W. E. WHITE and JOHN C. O'NEILL: 

On December 20, 1965, the records4of the Retail 
Merchants Credit Association, Los Angeles,failed to reflect 
any reference to the name of McQUILLAN at Los Angeles, California. 

A record was located for HUGH J.14cQUILLAN, wife, 
JESSIEOiesiding at 211/South California, Burbank, California, 
as of August 1962. 

N , 
Investigation in the neighborhood of the South 

California address determined McQUILLAN and his wife separated 
several months ago. His wife was pregnant and was believed to 
be in Dallas, Texas, with her parents, name and address unknown. 
McQUILLAN reportedly had been fired from his last employment 
for drinking of intoxicants about October 1963 and was believed 
to have gone to Dallas, Texas, two weeks earlier. McQUILLAN 
was formerly employed in 1962 by Siegals Liquor Store, Dallas, 
Texas. 
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FRED! WASH, PRIVATE INVESTIGATOR, 
CONDUCTING INVESTIGATION FOR 
ATTORNEY MELVIN BELLI 

On MarchMarch 3, 1964, an individual who requested 
his identity not be divulged, but who has furnishO■ieliable 
information in the past, advised that. FEEDT4Sereportedly 
is in Dallas, Texas,assisting Attorney MELVI

O 
 N7BELLI in 

defense of JACK RUBY, who is.on trial in,State Court"at 
Dallas charged with murder Of LEE HARVEY OSWALD. 

OTASH is a former Los Angeles police officer, 
who resigned under pressure to leave the  Department a 
number of years ago. Aince then, he has been licensed as a 
private investigator4LnILIcs Angeles, and has been involved 
in numerous sensational court cases. He was convicted in 
State Court for conspiring to fix a horse race, and his 
investigator's license has teen in jeopardy. 

Prior contacts with OTASH by the Los Angeles 
Office ascertained he was unreliable, not trustworthy,and 
considered not to be a reliable individual to contact. 
OTASH was also known to utilize sound technicians to conduct 
investigations-tor him and he can be expected to undertake 
endeavors requiring an almost abandonment of caution. 
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Dallas charged with murder of LEE HARVEY OSWALD. 
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who resigned under pressure to leave 	Department a 
number of years ago. Aince then, he has been licensed as a 
private investigatordkn'Scs Angeles, and has been involved 
in numerous sensational court cases. He was convicted in 
State Court for conspiring to fix a horse race, and his 
investigator's license has been in jeopardy. 

Prior contacts with OTASH by the Los Angeles 
Office ascertained he was unreliable, not trustworthy,and 
considered not to be a reliable individual to contact. 
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investigations-tor him and he can be expected to undertake 
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TED.. b.t;FF, 
REPORTED ASSOCIATE
OF JACK RUBY 

   

Investigation by Los Angeles determined that telephone 
number CR 1-9722 is listed to TED LEFF, 337 North Oakhurst, 
Beverly Hills, California. 

LEFF advised Special Agent J. CLAYTON TA R on,- 
November 29, 1963, that the telephone call to thatumrer from 
Dallas, Texas, about one year earlier, was for BILL MILLER,. 
former owner, The Riviera, New York, who is well-known in the 
entertainment field. 
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3 On December 3, 1963, EUGENE "GENE'!- ARNES, Cameraman 
for National Broadcasting Company (NBCY'Vews Staff, Hollywood, 
California, telephonically advised SA EUGENE P. PITTMAN as 	• 
follows: 	 Nk_ 

EUGENE BARNES, 
INFORMATION CONCERNING 
NELSON SOLL, BAIL BONDSMAN; 
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA  

'......- 
,.,...". 

In connection with NBC news co 	ge of events at 
Dallas, Texas, BARNES interviewed NELSON OLL, Soil Bail  
Bonds, 4509 West Pico, Los Angeles7- Kftei-they were off camera 
SOLL told BARNES that he was ready to post $50 to $1000 as 
bail bond for JACK RUBY in Dallas, Texas. EARL RUBY, brother 
of JACK RUBY, was present during the interview of SOLL, 
however, EARL RUBY refused to make any comment or permit himself 
to be photographed. 
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SOLL told BARNES that he was ready to post $50 to $1000 as 
bail bond for JACK RUBY in Dallas, Texas. EARL RUBY, brother 
of JACK RUBY, was present during the interview of SOLL, 
however, EARL RUBY refused to make any comment or permit himself 
to be photographed. 
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